No. 0353-00
1988 -1

19527902

sl JK
ot APW-235

7 & B B E Bk

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
W= T IO}

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref, No.) shown by the Index,
FeRan - BAOARE. HibhTO M (RAMIEHETIALTF22A1L2>T, t0RENOINET,
2. Explanation of codes
| GR- ot UL
1) Codes on the ‘Note" column
SEIRT MRS

(D A . means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
MElOA—=y Ty 2L TSETEA B EEARLLT.
@ ¢ | IR refer to the 'Note" explanation at bottom of page.
001 A=DTFo “ER oOBMEseMLTTFaC

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)” column
WEEA MoORSE

() A.10/83. . .. Added from October, 1983
1983410/ & N i@ & ht:

(2 D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835 108 & h PR & ht:

—(3) When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

MAOEBENMCVEEORS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
SOBRSHAMRO)AN-SHBETLIEXTALT S, FEEALCIN, “ThrOBAEtRRL TIEXTF &,
\ Example ({})
Ref. Amt,
Note Part No. Description E.C.
No. 392 & @ TEE R & = o8
1 &  B1401-100000  Needle bar D.10/83] vy afi— =
141 “ B1401-100.000-A  Needle bar 'kéloﬁl' AL 1
_[2 o B1105200000  Frame cover (b.10/83] 81106300000 o
o  [B1105300000] Frame cover IA10/83! 7L —Ldri— 1

--@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BESOERAN»HLBEOTE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * §& & (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
ZoORSH., HBAONXLSEMEEtACYrHOABLVCREMVRBALTHNITOT, HLVASTEXTAG,

() c.10/83
1 o [B11065500000]  Frame cover {c.10/83] EmnTaﬁ 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELUSHE minsHE

Please order by the correct part number,
ELVSETIIEXT AW
® m.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req”. column,
1983 10 I N HBHTW G-/, —oOBSHEMCEHLONEBErRRLTHN LT,
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column

T nRt mors

[ [ S—— Indicates amount required is 2.
MR 2MMEROLET.

o o Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ba, 24—ttt ROLET (MEQA—FALTT)

) I e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
In—=yTe2roEanrBaTY.

@  § ) P Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

bly part is sh as “asm.” and 2 = in Japanese, in the "Description’” column,
HMAtMALTUATHRALROLIT. MBRRHAEMERXT "asm” MX T2 IERFLTHNLT,

BRARMAAMAIA R AR LA R M AR B e B B e B e 8 R e A N e S e e e S e e e e e e e ey

: 3
E When Ordering The Spare Parts:
f
1

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

i MAEBREXDRO iR

{ SON=YT 2 CRMEATOLAHMABMAE EXOE, BROBS BIAE, B1109-012-A00) TI5EXTF AL,
L BbY T, ZRONR-Y Ty I nERES (REL, BIAE, N0010-01) (2, MIRES 4+ T ERIATAITEVT
T, X, UBRDIOBHRO—EHAEB L A2BEHF BN I TOTITHRTA L,

AR A AR A I A A I R A R A M A s M M A A A A M A A M A A A T RS A A A S A AR A A A AR A S AT A A A A B A e B A S S B S S Ay B A S B

= a-
L el e L

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS
H R

MECHANISM COMPILATION

A

1. FRANE G COVBR COMPDMBNTR: & - 5. 5 v jwi s d s s 8 G a4 5 5 8%
Ak N —BIR

2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS. . &« v v v v v v v e v v v v e e e e v e
BHA A v 7R

3. CLAME FOOT COMPORERTSUY) « v 55 5 65 0.9 5 s 8% % 5 @ % 3 &% %
KIFxBIHR (1)

4, CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(2) + v v v v v v v e e v e e e e e v v a e e s
KIpxBIR (2)

5 CLAWP FOOT CONPONERTSA3) + o v 5 % 5 @ d § s/ @ % % 80 5 5 5 @
KA BIMR (3)

6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(4) . . & v v v v v v v e v v v v e e e e e v
KA B3R (4)

7. CLAME FOOT FEED COMPONENTS o o2 5 o s 4 s sioi% 8 s 5.5 % #9
KA 2% 9 BIR

8. (CORNER KNIFE COMPOMENTS. & v o % o o oo 0 6 & v 0 3 6 & i 60 % @ &
a—J— X AR

G BINDER COMPONERISAYY < 5 v o i s 4 @@ G 8 s 0@ a & $@ 6 5 § 86
NAYE—MRK (1)

10. BINDER COMPONENTS(2) . & & v v v v e v e v v v v e et oo e e v e
NAVE MR (2)

11, SP-31: GRASP STACKER DRIT: . v s 4 s s s s v s s swmia & @5
DhdH AR N—I%E

12, SP=372: BAR STACKER WNIT. @ v o 5 ¢ v w « wmma o w@ %5 & &
N—2& v h—%EE (KR

39, PIRDHATIC COMPORENTS . 5 & o 5o 0 9 50 98 4 s Ma d B 006 & o0
ECERIE

1. EECTRICITI CONPONENYS & « '« o5 o v 8 0% 6 s @8 % 6 @3 & &5
B BR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

H &
SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

VvV

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . « v v v v v v . .
Wifs - 2409 HR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . ..
L« KFPBEGR

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS . . &+ v v v v v v v e v e e v v v u s
SRR 8 £ B4R

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . . . + & v v v v v v v v o v v u s
L)Y R

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . v v v v v v v v v
¥+ THBYHR

8. UPER RUIFRCOMPOIENTS & « s s s s s s ama s s e na s d 6% 4§
E 2 2 PSR

7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS. . . . . « v v v v v v v e v v e v v
T e & B

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER MNIT. . = « ¢ & « s s o5 o o s s o 5 & &
R bHN— REER
9. LUBRICATION COMPONBNTS . . . « « 5 ¢ « % o o s s 5 o 5 s s & o s »

6 B

0. TR S Y. 5 v v s s s R s ISR L o § 4
FOLE R

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

AL B — R E

b NECHARISH COMPORERTS « x o o6 6 oo 6 & ¥ & 9 & % @ ¥4 S B A
%

2. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS . . . . . ... A A i . g
T A B R

3. SEHING MACHINE OOUPQMENTS. . < 5 s ¢ o o b G o & &% %5 3 &0
SRY LA

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS. . . v v v v v v

5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION
" AT
1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
Ak - hA—Bk

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO, NOTE PART NO. BPESCRIPTIAON E & * A ANT.
1 167-22605 SCREW WITH KNOB VESVEE Ve 2
& 166-76801 TOP COVER ¥y an7thnt- 1
3 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EFTHT R a7 aes M3 2
4 SH-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 1.=06 AaRY" 2
5 167-22704 MAGNET CATCH WTRYLERYYS 1
6 167-24908 SCREW I AT AT - ARITB 4
7 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyay39h H4X0.7 1392 2
8 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N2t itz M4 2
9 WP-0430800-SC WASHER ESTHTE 2724 M4 2

10 166-77007 PIN B 2
11 166-76900 PIN BRACKET E° Y7 99} 2
12 (G5023-116-000 POSITIONING BOSS AFF" AR* 2 2
13 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $5239° H4X0.7 L=8 )
14 Hol1  166-74806 SEVING TABLE A FEAT=-7"4 A 1
15 o2 166-74905 SEWING TABLE B Fot47-7"4 B 1
16 #o3 166-75001 SEVING TABLE C we47-7"4 C 1
17 165-41302 STAND VISRt a9 1
18 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 ny»yr3at Ak U5X0.8 L=10 3
19 NS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT2$H%F 5,1%9.2X1.3 3
20 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 #5a%9" N4X0.7 L=6 4
21 (G5036-116-000  CLOTH RECEIVER PPLEE 1
22 (G5041-118-0A0 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. RIOEGIPTA B3 1
23 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nYAyr+A=AL M8 L=10 3
24 (G5038-116-000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD IO EIAR" - 1
25 SM-B6051552-TP  SCREV M5 L=15 YA TR b 2
26 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A28 %% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
27 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 e HT 2 ahT s M5 2
28 G5010-119-000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAMP 2R GRT - pANTY” 1
29 166-76405 COVER C AVa4InT- C 1
30 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW FaARY" 25
31 166-76308 COVER B Rya{hInt- B 2
32 (G5058-116-A00  ADJUSTING BOLT IyvFanty FTAr 2 4
33 (G5058-116-B00  COLLAR Hi- A 4
34 NH-B050001-SC NUT M5 n9s%39F U5X0.8 132 4
35 1866-74509 FRANE R4 TIL-4 |
36 166-76603 COVER E FvaAhnT - E 1
37 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV M5X0,8 L=12 nyxrIacab H5X0.8 L=12 2
38 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT39°h™% 5.1X%9.2X1.3 2
39 186-75704 FILTER BRACKET T4hR 7T 1
40 PF-0552080-A0  FILTER REGULATOR PARRYE FTYPYATY 1
41 166-76108 COVER A Va4~ A 1
42 SH-0051001-SC SCREW FIARY" B
43 G5846-116-000 CASTER ¥k 4
44 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT H 3 N6 16
45 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW N6 L=10 nYa7ET Ak M6 L=10 16
46 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT TIT¥AL RTAL 4
47 ¥S-1220002-KH  SPRING WASHER AN Fh" 2 4
48 NM=6120001-SC  NHUT M12 ny9hay 19k 4
49 SH-6040802~TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 nYHI¥ IR A H4X0.7 L=8 5
50 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N F M 5
51 166-76207 COLLAR Hi- 5
52 167-22704 MAGNET CATCH WYY S 5
53 166-75308 POSITIONING PIN 455 ALY 2
54 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 L9 H" % ah*eh W5 2
55 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ANTH R 5,1%X9.2X1.3 2
56 HM-6050001-SC  HUT M5 ayayr9r M5%0.8 192 2
57 SH-1041001-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=10 $927Y" H4X0.7 L=10 1
58 SH-1044050-SH  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=40 95239 H4X0.7 L.=40 1
59 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP Y491 1
60 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 A28 % M4 2
61 NH-8040001-SC  NUT M4 Ny 39h H4X0.7 132 2
62 PA-1500502-A0  PIN CYLINDER ] V2 b 1
63 166-76702 COVER INSTALLING BOLT N =FUIFET A 1
64 165-44157 SWITCH BOX ASH. A1YFRT V2N 3 1
65 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT23Y" A M5X0.8 L=12 4
66 166-76504 COVER D V4N~ D 1
67 (G5432-116-000 AIR GUN YAy 1
68 165-42508 SCREW FAZY® 1
Note (¢kE2) #01..... For 8,10,12mm 8,10,12nmfH
Ho2..... For 14,16nm 14, 16mnfH
803, .... For 18,20an 18, 20mn/H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
R A A A v T MR

58 59 60 63
64

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIFPTLION E 0y % < ANT.
1 G5050-116-000  SQUARE BOSS VR 1
Z SH-6080802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 nyhIPIATAr M6 L=8 3
3 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 (=12 ayYRIPIET A HE L=12 1
4 (i5047-116-0A0  COLLAR ASH i~ 93 1
5 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW MG L=10 Y7 A" A M6 L=10 (2)
6 (G5048-116-000  COIL SPRING YN 1
7 G5045-116-0A0  BRACKET ASH. MY 7T 93 1
8 G5816-116-000  DRY METAL F 94254 (2)
] VP-0841601-SC  WASIHER LA hTHRA N 2
10 US-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT HT2 HE 2
11 SH-6061402-TP  SCREY N6 L=14 nyRyyIIIT M6 1.=14 2
12 HA-0007000-00  HICROSWITCH A4 1
13 VP-0430800-SC  VASHER E5TAT ahT e N4 2
14 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 A3 M4 2
16 SH-3042201-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=22 RAIRY” 2
16 G5051-116-000  SWITCH CAM A49Fhh 1
17 SH-6061002-TP  SCREY M6 L=10 nyRI7IET A M6 L=10 2

18 (5049-116-000  CAM SHAFT LIVAYI 1
19 (i5046-116-000  ARM 7=h 1

20 G5081-119-0A0  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 3 PF42 b3 1

21 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 nYRIYIAT A H5X0.8 L=12 (1)

22 (G5077-116-A00  LHITING BOX COVER DEVISE L h5 T 1

23 SH-3040801~8C  SCREY MAX0.7 L=6 Way” 2

24 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VWASHER M4 ATFE X M4 2

25 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER EF38THT 2T N4 2

26 G5075-116-000  ARCHOR ATy A 1

27 HH-8060001-SC  NUT N6 nyay1YE NG 192 4

28 G5078-116-000  SWITCH SPRING A4YFN" ¥ 1

29 (5075-116-A00  ANCHOR 2*3°USN AT B 1

30 G5088-116-AA0  ANCHOR ARM ASH. AT 3HYY-h 93 1

31 SH-B051402-TP  SCREV M5X0,8 L=14 YAy IE" A (1)

32 G5067-116-A00  LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD YIYRHI9IRT - 2

33 G5069-116-A00  SHAFT Y7 1

34 (5854-116-000  DRY BEARING INTYE RTINS 2

35 SH-8061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 FA9Y" 1

38 NH-6060001~-SC _ HUT M6 nyyy19r 6 192 1

37 (G5065-116-A00  SVITCH DRUM A49FLT 50 1

38 SN-8050812-TP  SCREW M5HX8 MAFYT HEX0.8 L=8 2

39 G5068-116-000  LIMITING DOG YIYRETYY 5

40 5S-1061010-SP  SCREV 3/32-58 L=10 $939° 3/32-56 L=10 5

41 (G5087-116-A00  VASHER PLATE b i 2 RURLID £ 23 1

42 A-0007000-00  MICROSWITCH 402494 5

43 G5064-118-A00  LINITING BOX IR 992 1

44 G5072-116-000  ROLLER an 83Y 1

45 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIN n-5°y 1

46 (i5066-116-000  PEDAL LEVER PUITIVAT- 1

47 SH-8061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 FARS® 1

48 WP-0841601-SC  WASIHER LA 3hT4eh HE 1

19 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING VWASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIETATR MO 1

50 SH-80682502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nyAy7IE" Ak HB L=25 1

51 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 73Ty~ 18INTR 1

52 (G5015-116-000  SPRING GUIDE LhE 7 a1 0 1

53 (G5845-116-000  STEEL BALL 3-%2- 1

54 G5063-116-000  PEDAL BASE PY7TIA° 24" A 1L

55 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER E397A" 2 2

56 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATITHTE N8 2

57 SH-9081403-8C  SCREV N8 L=14 nyAyE” Ak 2

58 BT-0400251-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK GLEvE-2 I 1.6

59 PJ-3040451-01  ELBOW UNION 4XPT1/8 A2zt 4XPT1/8 1

60 (5421-116-0A0  MECHANICAL VALVE ASM. PI773 ANHANTATT Y3 1

61 SH-4082001-SC  SCREV M6 L=20 FATa3y" N6 L=20 3

62 US-06810002-KN  SPRING WASHER B.1X12.2X1.5 ATETHTR MG 3

63 G5840-116-000  RUBBER FOOT ATAPY 4

64 SH-B8041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 nyay71E Ak H4X0.7 L=10 4

85 SN-9081203-SE  SCREV N6 L=12 nyyETAr N8 L=12 2

66 VS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATETHT2 6.2X11,4X1.2 2

67 UP-0671018-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 E387H%% 8,7X13X1 2

68 B8125-280-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7342 Fa-294% 1

69 SH-6082002-TP  SCREV M8 L=20 nYAYFIE” b 2

70 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATITETF M8 2

71 VP-0841800-5C  VASHER E587H" 3 2

12 D8114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET J34%9™ Y Ih42 2

73 D8113-565-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 77992 2

74 SH-8085503-SP  SCREW M6 =55 6474374 M6 L=55 1

75 HH-6060001-SC  NUT NG nyh19E N6 192 2

6 SH-9063503-8P  SCREV M6 L=35 nyhs3" Ak HB L=35 I

77 B3151-771-000  PEDAL Z3vha- A°8%A 1

78 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT A2 A2y} ) [

79 B81653-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ATETAYTY 1

&0 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/4 AT 223y 1

81 (5462-116-000  TUBE HOSE, BLACK fa-7"%-21 1.8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
AEAMEGK (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.HO. ROTE

DhRi NO

b L

( R I P T O H

USR]

Eovood oA

ANT.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

: 166-12905 SLIDE BASE 1
2 166-11808 STOPPER HLUTTIHG ARYA -7 4 1
3 SH-6062002-1P  SCREY MO [.=20 RIRIP IR AL HE L=20 2
4 SH-8052002-TP  SCREW 45 1=20 mYFYYIR AL HEKO.8 L=20 8
5 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING ¥ASHER 5.1X8.5X1. AEITE 6.1X9, 2X1.3 8
6 PA-2501501-00  CYLINDER IR 2
7 PCo0151070-00  SPHEED CONTROTLER 26° 1Y A
8 SU-6052002-TP  SCREW U5 1.=20 EYRIY IR A MBX0.8 L=20 2
9 YS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 A2 5L 1XG.2%1.3 2
10 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE AT RRYITO Y 1
11 SK-8050602-TP  SCREW #5 L=6 FARYS M5X0.8 =6 ]
12 167-20807 _ CAY FOLLOVER A By A 1
13 16720906 CAM FOLLOYER B IS 1
14 166-12301 DETECTING PLATE ¥UERTY ]
15 WS-0410002-Klt  SPRING WASHER M4 AR HA 2
16 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 HyRYF IR AR HAK0.7 L=10 2
17 SH-8052502-TP  SCREY MSX0.8 L=25 PR3V !
18 SK-6052502-TP  SCREW M5%0.8 L=25 RIRIT AT A 4
19 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 1=20 Ry AR WHR0.8 L=207 4
20 167-21102 RALL PLUNGER A S PIALY 2
21 166-13507 BASE PLATE SYARM)YFAT -2 1
22 16613804 ADJUSTING SLATE FOTNARRY 2
23 166-13606 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE PPAPALEL: 2
24 SH-8050602-TP _ SCREY M5 L6 B MAZY" H5X0.8 L=6 2
25 166-73903 SPLIT COLLAR Y- p
26 §S-7111120-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TRE3RY” 11/B84-40 L=10.5 2
27 166-13705 ADIBSTING PLATE PUTYRRATY 2
28 166-14307 PIN GUiDE R A 1
29 166-14000 LIFTING BLOCK FAYTH T U 2
30 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE I 2
31 US-0410002-Ki  SPRING A\Hih 4 DA A
32 SH-6041002-TP  SCREY H4 L=10 QYRIP IR AL WAX0.7 L210 A
33 SH-G063002-TP  SCREW 46 1,730 RYBIPE” A 4
34 US-0610002-KH  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 IR TAP M 4
35 166-06502 ARM STOPPER BASE P hARYAS -8 1 2
36 SH~6062002-TP  SCREY 6 1520 YR AR HB 1220 4
37 HH~60B0001-SC  NUT HB DYRITIE o 1va 4
38 166-13309 BUSHING . Xk 4
39 16613002 CLAP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT PO EIC R A 1
40 166-13200 BLOCK YFUT Y 2
4l SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 =10 pREY 2
F 42 16613101 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT AR, RIGHT WA .
43 166-14109 SHAFT TSIy y 2
44 166-13408 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT SHAFT Yy Yy 1
45 NM-6080001-SC  HUT H8 @RI M8 132 2



4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
K2 BIR (2)

From the library of: Superior’Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. PDESCRIPTIAON A AMT.
1 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 ayA7 A Ab 4
2 ¥S-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER. M8 A 2D U8 4
3 166-96809 CLAMP FOOT ARM, RIGHT i1 1917-4 3%° 1
4 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nYFI7? IR A 2
5 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 Y739+ M3X0.5 1v2 2
6 SHN-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 0952734 A+ M4X0.7- L=10 2
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 A% M4 2
8 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER BS99 % ah aen M4 2
9 G5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 12377599 1

10 G5129-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE SPRING C 12342 L3A"2 C 1
11 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT LLAVE M9Y=97° 4 1
12 BT-0800400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE ILavh-2 73 1
13 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOV UNION BXPT1/8 AT 221y 6XPT1/8 1
14 G5402-116-AA0 _ WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. a3 WYE" 93 1
15 NM-6200002-SB  ROCK NUT ay3719r M20 292 (1)
16 NH-6080002-SB  NUT M8 ayhr39r H8 3va (1)
17 G5119-116-D00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT WaAzMve® 77959 3% 1
18 SHN-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 aYAs7 34" A 2
19 #01 G5119-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE RIGHT ASM. 2342 %" 9% 1
20 102 G5121-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE RIGHT ASM. A 13342 3% A 9% 1
21 (5122-116-B00  REFLECTION SHEET, LARGE AVIYY-b 274 (1)
| 22 G5125-117-000  REFLECTION SHEET, SMALL MYRY-F Y39 (1)
23 166-96908 CLAMP FOOT ARM, LEFT 11 4917-4 2% 1
24 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE Iavk-2 71 1
25 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/8 AR 224y 6XPT1/8 1
26 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT LUAYE FUYYZ97°4 1
27 G5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. a2z YWUT s 1
28 NN-6200002-SB  ROCK NUT YA 19+ N20 292 (1)
29 NH-6080002-SB  NUT M8 09339+ U8 32 (1)
30 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 aYH7 R b 2
31 G5119-116-C00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT IMYE" 7799 eaty 1
32 SH-6031202-TP  SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 a9A 744" b 2
33 NH-6030001-SC NUT H3 93739+ H3%0.5 192 2
34 G5129-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE SPRING C 342 ez C 1
35 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 a9A7 " Ak H4X0.7 L=10 2
36 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NI N4 2
37 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER LR R ahT e M4 2
38 (5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 19237799} 1
39 101 G5118-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE LEFT ASM. 2342 27 43 1
40 #02 G5120-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE LEFT ASM. A 1342 2™ A 93 1
41 G5122-116-B00  REFLECTION SHEET, LARGE AYYI-F 874 (1)
) 42 G5125-117-000  REFLECTION SHEET, SMALL AIYY-} 9a9 (1)

Hote (EE32) wol..... For 8,10,12, 14nn
#Z..... For 16,18,20sm

8.10,12, 14w}l
16,18, 20an/1]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3)
Kz Bk (3)

45 44 43

63

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. KNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTOHK B ¥ = 4 ANT.
1 G5109-117-000 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 21 I9°7-4 €37 1
2 SH-6062002-TP  SCREV M6 1.=20 ahy7 e A U6 L=20 1
3 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A3 MB 1
4 (G5146-119-A00  SLIDING SHAFT A ATAL 90 A i |
5 SH-6051202-TP  SCREVW M5X0,8 L=12 nyay7 3R AF H5X0.8 L=12 1
6 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A ¥THh+ 5,1%X9.2X1.3 1
7 G5108-119-000  WASHER 299% A i
8 #o1 G5131-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT U342 2AMYA° - k82TY 1
9 #02 G5131-116-D00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT A $Y234% AFYA°- EXTY A 1

10 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 u9Ay7 A" Ak 1
11 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N33 % M4 1
12 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER k29 DT F apTaeh M4 1
13 G5117-117-000  SLIDING METAL AF4F" 42 1
14 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=30 YA AT bb 1
15 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
16 SH-6065002-TP  SCREV M6 L=50 a7 AT A M6 L=50 1
17 HM-6060001-SC NUT M6 095919 K6 132 1
18 NH-6050001-SC  HUT M5 n9a719r H5X0.8 12 1
19 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER I9TP-h AMIN° 1
20 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L.=8 a7 A H4X0.7 L=8 1
21 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 A 387" % H4 1
22 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3987 4,5X10%X0.8 1
23 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 aPay 7R Ak M4X0,7 L=10 2
24 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR I M4 2
, 25 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EFTHT 2 274 M4 2
26 G5154-116-CA0  FLAP PRESSER ASH., LEFT 7397°%41 €2 93 1
27 (G5143-116-A00  FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 73970181 2Tk (1)
28 #03 G5130-117-C00 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 7397° 311 €2y 1
29 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV H4 L=10 a7 A" A M4X0.7 L=10 1
30 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 AN h" 2 W4 : 1
31 (G5108-119-000  WASHER 799% A 1
32 SH-8030502-TP  HEXAGON BOLT M3 X 5 FREY" H3X0.5 L=5 2
33 G5150-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 7397°4817-4 3™ 1
34 (G5148-116-C00  PIN 7597° 141 &%y 1
35 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nY157 34" &b 2
36 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 A H" 3 N4 2
37 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER LD 2h A M4 2
38 (G5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER PIVOT STUD 7597°%41 I3u5°Y i
39 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 ugayy e A H5X0,8 L=12 2
40 VS-0510002-KN SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5%X1.3 AT29ThT 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
41 G5147-116-C00  CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 7997°191 I YRTIT Y 1
42 (G5128-116-000-A FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING 73Y7°4%1 MR % 1
43 NM-6030001-SC  HUT M3 a9hh19r H3X0.5 192 1
44 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT K3 X 10 agpy7 it A+ H3X0.5 L=10 1
45 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN gLavi-a1 37 1
) 46 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL®-pavia-3 1
47 (G5410-116-AA0  FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER ASHM. 7397° 11 ve” b3 1
48 NN-6100618-SB  NUT M10X1.25 nyhy39r H10X1.25 (1)
49 HH-6040001-SC  HUT M4 094949+ H4X0.7 132 1
50 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=25 aYay7 IR A M4X0.7 L=25 1
51 (G5847-116-000  KNOB SCREW Y233y" 1
52 (G5140-116-000  FLAP SCALE 7397° A -4 1
53 SH-5040451-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 A A" 229" N4 L=4 1
54 SH-4030401-SC  SCREW (EUROPE) FAT2%YT H3X0.5 L=4 1
55 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 £ HTF ahT s M3 1
56 (G5123-117-000  FLAP STOPPER A 7997 ARYA° A 1
57 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 723" M4X0.7 L=6 3
58 #01 G5137-116-C00  FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 7597°A4% -2 2™ 1
59 #02 G5137-116-D00  FLAP BASE PLATE. LEFT A 7397°A%-2 €27 A 1
60 #01 G5111-117-0A0  GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASH. 13°0Y9v7° 3 1
61 #02 G(5113-117-0A0  GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASM. 12°095v7° 3 1
62 G5115-117-000  RUBBER SOLE A 2T ny5v7°aT L A (1)
63 #04 G5116-117-000  RUBBER SOLE B 32°093v7°2°h B 1
64 (5144-116-C00  CLAMPING PIVOT PIN CRT4EL 99V YFVESY 1
65 SH-1041001-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 $3239" M4X0.7 L=10 2
66 (G5126-117-000  SPACER AN =1 1
Hote(ixEd) wol..... For 8,10,12,14as 8,10,12, 14malt]
202..... For 16,18, 20ua 16,18, 20ua}i]
" - For box pocket WExeo b
"O4..... For heavy-weight materials ko]

From the library of: Superior-SéWwing Machine & Supply LLC



6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4)
KA 2 Bt (4)I

G\E | @\&

& A =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO., NOTE PART HNO. DESERTPRPTION E ¥ 3 « AMT.
1 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 nYA7 R~ Ak 1
2 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER N4 NE9ThTE M4 1
3 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER EIYTATE ahTaes M4 1
4 H02 G5130-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT Y2342 Ap9n°- 3%° 1
5 #01 G5130-116-D00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 2342 AM9A°- %7 A 1
6 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 nyay7+a AL M6 L=20 1
7 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A9 % U6 1
8 G5110-117-000  CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT 191 YUTP-L 3% 1
9 G5117-117-000  SLIDING METAL 2940 4% 1

10 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 nYhnr IR A 1
11 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1X%8.5X1.3 ATF8H%2 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
12 SH-B065002-TP  SCREV M6 L=50 093734~ AF U6 L=50 1
13 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 nyay7 e A+ H5X0.8 L=12 1
14 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
15 NM=-6060001-SC  NUT M6 u9A%39F H6 192 1
16 NH-6050001-SC_ HUT M5 n93%39F H5X0.8 192 1
17 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 99°7-4 AMINT 1
18 G5146-119-A00  SLIDING SHAFT A A94F°9°0 A 1
19 G5108-119-000  VASHER 799% A 1
20 VP-0450801-SD  VWASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3942 % 4,5X10%0.8 1
21 VS-0410002-KR  SPRING VASHER M4 A8 Hh" 7 W4 1
22 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 QYAH7 4" A M4X0.7 L=8 1
23 GH460-116-000  TUBE NOSE, RED FA-T"h-2 72 I
24 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL® -}Tavin-3 1
25 G5410-116-AA0  FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER ASM. 7397° RIS 43 1
26 NN-6100618-SB  NUT MH10X1.25 n9a%19F H10X1.25 (1)
27 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 Y97 14" A M4X0.7 L=25 1
28 NM-6040001-SC _ HUT M4 n93%39r H4X0.7 131 1
29 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 aIRH7 AT A H3X0.5 L=10 1
30 HH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 n93%19F H3%0.5 192 1
31 G5128-116-000-A FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING 799771491 WETAT R 1
32 SH=6051202-TP  SCREV H5X0,8 L=12 a9 7 18" Ar U5X0.8 L=12 2
33 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING VWASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT H" 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
34 G5147-116-D00  CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 75492° 191 V2T 7T 349} 1
35 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 aYI7IET A H4X0.7 L=10 2
36 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 A3 07 M4 2
37 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER EF9°0°F 204 M4 2
38 G5141-116-CA0  FLAP PRESSER ASH., RIGHT 7397° 491 3% 93 1
39 G5143-116-A00  FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7797°441 174 (1)
40 #05 G5130-117-D00  FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 7597° 141 3% 1
41 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV H4 L=10 QYH7IE AN MAX0.T L=10 1
42 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR HTE M4 1
43 G5108-119-000  VASHER 999% A 1
44 SH-8030502-TP  HEXAGON BOLT M3 X 5 FAZI™ H3X0.5 L=5 2
45 G5149-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 7997°%91 7-4L 3% 1
46 G5148-116-C00  PIN 7397° 141 E°Y 1
47 G5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER PIVOT STUD 7977° 191 Y3YTY 1
48 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER BT hTE 23 934 N4 2
49 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AT M4 2
50 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV W4X0.7 L=12 997" A 2
51 G5847-116-000  KNOB SCREW VEEE Ve 1
52 (G5140-116-000  FLAP SCALE 7397° 25 -4 1
53 SH-5040451-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=4 ATAYFT 29T N4 L=4 1
54 SH-1040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 #923%Y" H4X0.7 L=6 3
55 #H01 G5138-116-C00  FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7397°A% -3 3% 1
56 H02 G5138-116-D00  FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT A 7397°AT-2 ¥ A 1
57 #H03 G5138-116-E00  FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT E 7997°A% =2 %" E 1
58 o4  G5138-116-F00  FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT F 7597°A"-2 33" F 1
59 #HO01 G5112-117-0A0  GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGHT ASM. 3T 0%997° H3 1
60 #02 G5114-117-0A0  GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGHT ASM. §2°0799v71° 4% 1
61 G5115-117-000  RUBBER SOLE A 327 0%3¥7°1°h A (1)
62 06 G5116-117-000  RUBBER SOLE B 32°05397°2°L B 1
63 SH-4030401-SC  SCREV (EUROPE) TAT229" H3X0.5 L=4 1
64 WP-0320500-SC_ WASHER M3 L3 HT & ah 434 N3 1
65 G5124-117-000  FLAP STOPPER B 7397° 2H9A° B 1
66 SH-1041001-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=10 193397 H4X0.7 L=10 2
67 G5144-116-C00  CLAMPING PIVOT PIN 24191 93v71° IFUEY 1
68 G5126-117-000  SPACER AN =1 1

8,10,12,14anfi]

16, 18, 20mu /1]

LHE T 8,10,12, 14eafl
R kM 16,18,20nmH]
WEro bl

e

Hote (tE&L) #01..... For 8,10,12, 14ua
k02..... For 16,18,20un
#03..... For varied double welt 8,10,12, 14na
1e...... For varied double welt 16,18,20an
n05..... For box pocket
#08..... For heavy-veight saterials

_—
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
A A 1 D AR

~ \\g ..... g1

From the library of: Superior $2wing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NOD. DESCRIPTION B ¥ X F ANT.
166-12806 COVER AT~
SH-0050801-SC  SCREV ARy
166-09901 SHAFT PATA)

167-21706 KEY A429%- (A24)
166-10107 COLLAR B 33- B
SB-1120002-00  BEARING ATPUVYT D=12X28
166-10008 COLLAR A 3= A
SH-8051002-TP  SCREV M5 =10 FARY”
RC-2800002-KP  RETAINIG PIN Ch™2b29 30.1 7339
166-09802 HOTOR BASE e e
166-10404 TIMING PULLEY A 243V977°-) A
SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FAFI"

167-22407 TIMING BELT 2AIVYTAT AR
166-10701 IDLER SHAFT PTG I°h
166-10602 PULLEY INSTALLING ARM 2°-9 MYET-h

SH-6062502~TP
SH-1051001-5F

SCREV W6 L=25
SCREV N5 L=10

n9ay733 Ak M6 L=25
2339 N5X0.8 L=10

V5-0510002-KN
SH-6051002-TP
166-10503

SH-8040802-TP

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
SCREV K5 L=10

TIMING PULLEY B

SCREV M4X8

167-25905 VASHER 72
166-10800 PULLEY PIN 7°-4 MY¥ety
166-11006 IDLER PULLEY F4E"3 7%=
167-10303 BEAR IHG ATV
RC-2200002-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™2r49
166-10909 VASHER 9%

AT¥TH7% 5.1X9.2X1.3
g7+~ A+ H5X0.8 L=10
243997 7°-1 B

FA" H4X0.7 L=8

SN-06062502-TP
¥5-06810002-KNH
¥5-0610002-KN
SH-6062502-TP
SH-6062002-TP
¥5-0610002-KH

SCREV H6 L=25
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SPRIKG VWASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SCREV M6 L=25
SCREY N6 L=20
SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

0935738 4+ N6 L=25
AT29°h" % M
A 3877 % HE
nYay7IE" A+ HB L=25
nyayrPIAT A HB L=20

166-09703
SH-8062502-TP
SH-8082002-TP

STAND A
SCREV MG L=25
SCREV M8 L=20

AFTHE NG

y519 (R)

ayIPIE A MG L=25
F22Y" M8 L=20

¥S-0810002-KN
SH-6062002-TP

SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SCREV M6 L=20

NH-6080001-SC  NUT H8X1.25 nyayFyE M8 1¥2
SH-6062002-TP  SCREV H6 L=20 nyAIPIAT AL HB L=20
166-12004 GUIDE RAIL b1 el
166-10206 DRIVIKG PULLEY 24" 079° -y
SH-8040802-TP  SCREV HAX8 FAFYT H4X0.7 L=8
167-22308 BELT ATRE

166-11709 FEED RAIL T9b-4

166-12608 BELT COVER ATERIAT -
1668-12707 COVER INSTALLING PLATE BN =RDYNTT 39
SH-0050801-5C  SCREW F323Y"

166-11907 STOPPER ARYA° -

ATIETHTY MB
977187 A HB L=20

¥5-0510002-KN
SH-6051602-TP
SH-8040502-TP
164-63754

SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
SCREV H5X0.8 L=16
SCREV M4X0.7 L=b

SPEED DETECTING SWITCH ASM.

164-83655
SH-6051602-TP
VS-0510002-KN

166-09505 STAND BASE YFA9AT -7

166-74608 STAND B . vf19 B

164-63853 REAR DETECTING SVITCH ASH. BgIVEY Ku$. I3
166-12202 SENSOR BASE vy 274

SH-6052002-TP  SCREV W5 L=20 nyay7HE" A H5X0.8 L=20
166-12400 SENSOR SLIDE SHAFT tve 23407979

166-12509 GUIDE PIE B4R
H¥-B6040001-SC _ HUT H4 nyAy39r H4X0.7 132
166-12103 SENSOR BASE tys AT-2
VP-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 E3%7H" 3 27234 H5

ATF" 2T % 5.1X9.2X1.3
ayhy7 e~ Ak H5X0.8 L=16
FA3I" H4X0.7 L=5
EoYIvay YTuhuE 43

FRONT DETECTING SVITCH ASM.

SCREV N5X0.8 L=16
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3

LTyIvay yvs U3
nyxs7 34" A+ H5X0.8 L=16
ATIETAT2 5.1X9.2X1.3

RC-2421211-KP
SH-6052002-TP

RETAINING RING
SCREV N5 L=20

167-24403 VASHER PTANTHYTIEINTR
166-11402 GUIDE BAR A BTALTETY A
HM-8060001-SC  HUT M6 Y979+ M6 192
186-11105 TENSTON BRACKET S ENIMELE T
166-11303 TENSIOR SCREW Fupavay”

166-11204 COLLAR A74H9-
SH-6052002-TP  SCREV M5 L=20 ny397 A" AF H5X0.8 L=20
NH-6120001-SC  NUT M12 gAY
SN-8085502-TP  SCREY M8 L=55 nya57 A" AF M8 L=55
1866-08604 ADJUSTING BOLT PYTYAMETAE
166-11501 FOLLOY SHAFT YT 9™y
166-11600 FOLLOV PULLEY PAETI R b M A
167-20005 BEAR ING ATTYSY”

Cuvy™
nyay7$5" A H5X0.8 L=20

From the library of: Superior Sé%ing Machine & Supply LLC

e B et B et et ek et e et et N N NS it BN B B B DI DO DN G0 L et it e B B N B [IND et et it NS it DN N N B vt (00 OO De B B B N ek bt et et it [N et et ek ot ot [k ot et DN et et [N et bt N N NIt £ e



8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
a—— X ABHR

From the library of: Superior_égvﬁng Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E % & A AMT.
1 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 a-4-22(A2) (£539%)
2 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al a-1-42 Al (L339h)
3 166-07004 KNIFE GUIDE AAh" 4"
| GEZ79-T17-000 ECCENTRIC PIR Axa54 13yeve"y
5 SS-6081210-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=12 k339" 1/8-44 L=12
6 166-07202 KNIFE IIOLDER B 2272 B
T 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A Aabait A
8 SS-7111120-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=10.5 Ie72YT 11/64-40 L=10.5
9 166-06907 KNIFE IIOLDER BASE AARAR" PR 4
10 SS-T080820-5PF  SCREV 1/78-44 L=7.7 TS 1/8-44 L=7.7
11 166-08804 LIFTING GUIDE PEDR DY I d
12 166-09208 ADAPTER 7374~
13 SH-6041602-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=16 nyaYrIET A H4X0.7 L=16
14 166-08705 ROD GUIDE nyre AT Ar"
15 SH-B051602-TP  SCREV H5X0.8 L=16 0Ydy744" A+ H5X0.8 L=16
16 T66-08507 ROD™ BUSHTRG ujgk 7"y
17 166-08408 SLIDE BRACKET A4 735
18 SH-8051002-TF  SCREW H5 L=10 (5 & 3
19 SH-8050602-TP  SCREVW W5 L=0 229" H5X0.8 L=6
20 167-25103 CAM FOLLOVER bayar-
21 167-25202" CAM FOLLOVER Aoy -
27 T6G-09406 SERSOR UETECTIRG PLATE Y FUFATY
23 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 YRy 7IAT A H5X0.8 L=10
24 WS~0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8,5X1.3 Nt Hh e 5.1X9.2X1.3
25 WP-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 L5 D % pT 24 HS
26 166-080606 CYLINDER BASE PLATE AT ANty

V5-0510002-KK

SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3

A¥1°3"% 5.1X9,.2X1.3

—ZB—WWWCREU H5X0.8 L=10

uyhh734 4+ H5X0.8 =16

29 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV H5X0,8 L=12 uyhyriaT A H5X0.8 L=12
Jo ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT¥1THT7 5.1X9.2X1.3
31 PA-2506501-00  CYL INDER 17N ua”
© 32 166-08309 CORNER KNIFE BRACKET A=F-A27" -4
33 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW H8 L=30 QYAy7I%" kh
34 166-09100 STOPPER PLATE T4
35 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV H5X0,8 L=12 ayhy734" Ak H5X0.8 L=12
36 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT¥THT¥ 5.1X9.2X1.3
37 SH-9062003-SC  SCREVW N6 L=20 nYEh4" 4+ K6 L=20
38 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTF W6
39 16600900 ‘FRAME RECEIVING BRACKET 2 Rva49h7 359y 2
40 16G-01007 FRAHE RECEIVING BRACKET A AV A
41 VP-0641601-SC  VASHER BT TRh NG
42 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETATF MG
43 SH-6062002-TF  SCREVW M6 L=20 a9hy7Ia= Ak HE L=20
44 167-23900 COLLAR 1V
45 SH-8050802-5P  SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 FA2" M5X0.8 L=8
46 166-09307 SENSOR BASE . eyt 24
47 SH-6052502-TP  SCREV H5X0.8 L=25 097 L A
48 166-08903 SLIDE SUAFT A EER TS I
49 166-09000 SLIDE SHAFT B A344°9*2 B
50 166-03201 SENSOR BOSS Eue-4" 1
51 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV MH4X0.7 L=6 bARYT
Y4 1bb-04102 SENSUR PLATE EEELL PR ]
53 V5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASIER M3 AT¥9THT# 3.1X5.9%X0.7
54 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 nypy7IAT A H3X0.5 L=10
55 164-63556 ROTATION DETECT SENSOR ASH. ATARE-2 MTUAVE B3
50 166-03003 SEHSOR BRACKET tug-7"3%¥9}
57 SH-06041002-TP  SCREV H4 L=10 0ypy7 4R Ak HAX0.7 L=10
o8 VS-0ATUO0Z=KN SPRIRG VASTIER HA AFFTATR R
159 166-02500 HOTOR SHAFT =% Y7t
60 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FARYT
61 166-02302 BEAR NG COLLAR ATTIVI T B
62 166-02401 BEAR IHG COLLAR ATTHYY T D9~
63 166-02609 HOTOR GEAR = TR
T} SH=806TOUZ=TF  SCREV HO L=T0" Fao™ He L=T0
65 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW K5 L=10 09347144+ H5X0.8 L=10
66 V5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATF9THTR 5.1X9,2X1.3
67 16602906 BEARING PRESSER PLATE B ATPYSYTESL B
68 166-02708 BALL SCREV GEAR AT I A
69 166-02807 BALL SCREW AR -hr

T 10 US-USTOU0Z-KN SPRTHG VASHER 5.TX8.5X1.3

AEFFTATF B TXE.2X1. 3

71 SH-6052002-TP  SCREV H5 L=20 uyay7 e~ Ak H5X0.8 L=20
72 167-21805 KEY A{29%- (V:934)

13 WP-0841600-SC  VASIER -1 4 I |

74 V5-0820002-KR  SPRING VASIIER M8 ATESTHTd M8

75 NH-6080001-SC  KUT H8X1.25 YRy 9E N8 192

6 164=63952 NOHE POSTTIOR SENSUR ASH. B F IR M2 07 077

T 167-20104 BEAR ING ATPYVYT

78 164-60552 STEPP ING MOTOR ASH. ATYIT -4 99ty h3

79 167-10105 BEAR ING ATV

From the library of: Superior S_eveanQ Machine & Supply LLC

B e et e et et o et e Sl et et et 3 Ca) e e et s P e DN N e e S0 A DD et e e (D e e S D el = NI PO PO N e e = P 00 00 S B PO NI NI B e = PO P = RN NI PN NI N NN N NN & &N N e



9. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
NA & —B%k (1)

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESEREIET G N A . S AMT.
1 PA-9000140-00 KNUCKLE JOINT TYYRYT a4V 1
2 167-66008 KNUCKLE PIN FYPAEY 1
3 SH=-6051002~-TP SCREW M5 L=10 nyhurEET A M5X0.8 L=10 q
4 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT R 5,1X9.2X1.3 4
5 165-56052 SENSOR CABLE ASM. ALY YT a09anhvir~71" 03 1
6 PA-2504501-A0  CYLINDER o 17 Mue” 1
7 165-55955 SENSOR CABLE ASM. ATAYRS B0k uE ¥-77A 43 1
8 167-27109 BAND ) 2
g PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER L% 1y 2

10 167-65406 SLIT COLLAR POV 1
11 SH-6052002-TP  SCREVW M5 L=20 nyar7 AT A+ U5X0.8 L=20 1
12 NH-6030001-SC  HUT M3 nyhu39F H3X0.5 132 1
13 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 BTN ave M3 3
14 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 uyay IRt b 2
15 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER H4 AT ETE N 2
16 WP-0430800-SC WASHER EFTHT R ahT s M4 2
17 167-65505 SENSOR BRACKET 5y BKT 1
18 165-56656 RECEIVING SENSOR CABLE ASH. RIFVEY 9N -7"4 43 1
19 SH-4031801-SC  SCREW M3 L=16 AT N3 L=18 2
20 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FARY® M5X0.8 L=8 1
21 167-65901 CYLINDER LEVER YRt~ At~ 1
22 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nydhrIET Ak M6 L=25 1
23 SH-4031601-SN  SCREV M3X0.5 L=16 FaT 22y N3X0.5 L=16 2
24 ¥P-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 L3I 3™ 4eh M3 2
25 1665-56557 PROJECTION SENSOR CABLE ASH. RIVFRGIN -7 53 1
26 187-80207 SCREY aDFTvhY 779490 FAEYT 2
27 166-56407 SENSOR BRACKET (2) T YAV YR (2) 1
28 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR DAL DI~ 1
29 166-53008 STOPPER PIN AMIN® k%Y 1
30 167-23801 SPRING PYYAYALLA" 7 1
31 167-85802 LEVER SHAFT NO.2 742 LAT-3"h 1
32 167-67402 COLLAR 29~ ]
33 167-22902 KNOB 7 b 1
34 NM-G0OBOO0OT-SC  NUT M6 nvaur9r N8 132 1
35 167-65307 THRUST WASHER 292k 9V 1
36 167-65208 BINDER SHAFT J N 5 A |
37 SH-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 ayanyYIhT 4k 1
38 US-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 M3 H% 2 M8 1
39 WP-0841800-SC  WASHER LGN 1
40 166-98400 STOPPER BOLT ARYA° = FTAE )
41 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyhu19r N6 132 1
42 167-65100 BINDER BASE N AYE® AT-2 1
43 167-66107 SLOPING GUIDE RV TS 1
44 167-66208 LEVER NO.2 2542 nT- 1
45 SH-B062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nypyrTET AL M6 L=25 1
46 G5325-119-000  THRUST WASHER AFAMD99Y 4
47 (G5324-119-000  THRUST HEEDLE BEAR ING A3AF Z=pTA ATPYYY® 2
48 (G5323-119-000  SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING =R ATPYVYT 1
49 (G5303-119-000 LEVER PIN AT -E% Y 1
50 G5306-119-000  LEVER NO.1 2 44F VA" - 1
51 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nYAuPIAT AL HB L=25 1
52 167-66305 BINDER PIVOT SHAFT ATAVET - FUYTH ]
53 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARY 1
54 167-80603 CAM FOLLOWER LIVEN) 1
55 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 nyhyi9k H10 192 1
56 167-65000 BINDER BRACKET AT 4Y2" 77949} 1
57 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nyhyy 3T AL M5X0.8 L=20 3
58 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 FAEY" M5X0.8 L.=8 2
59 166-52505 POSITIONING PIN {F57 A% Y 1
60 SH-6062002-TP  SCREVW M6 =20 nyas7 IR Ar M6 L=20 2
61 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 AT HT 2 U6 2
62 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 nyAnT AT AF M6 1.=20 2
63 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 nyanyat Ak H5X0.8 L=12 1
64 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT hT% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
65 167-24403 WASHER ITAGETRITHETNT R 1
66 167-65604 POSITIONING PLATE 455 ANV 1
67 SM-3031401-SC  SCREV M3X0.5 L=14 ST RE 2
68 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 e "% 3.2X7X0.5 2
69 164-64257 BINDER ROTATIDN SENSOR ASHM. AT4uRT WLFVEVE 43 1
70 167-65703 SENSOR BRACKET FULYRYYY TN FARYT 1
71 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETATR M4 2
72 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nYau7FET A MAX0.7 L=10 2

From the library of: Superior Sewiig-Machine & Supply LLC



10. BTHDER COMPONEMNTS (2)
NADE--BR (2)

From the library of: SuperiofSewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. HOTE PART NO, DESLCRITPTI [ Y A { AMT.
| G5377-139-000 SCREY U4 1.=8 ATAVET AT R ARYY 2

2 16767006 STUDER PLATE AT - R0y i

3 #01  167-85008 YELT PATCH BASE PLATE ARIIVTHGRT 1

4 (5333-119-000  SCREW 2 124 RNy FAFYS §

5 SH-803080G2-TP SUREW M3X0.5 L=8 pARYT 2
8 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING ¥ASHER M3 AETIT R 3.145.9%0.7 2
7 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 ESTTHET R abTARA M3 2

8 HN-6040001-SC  HUT M4 w9 H4X0.7 192 4

9 SH-8041552-TP  SCREW W4 1.=15 pARYT 4
10 15321-119-000  YORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER YT AMUA° 1
11 B2 (G5328-116-000  YORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A FITATANTAT R i
J12 #03  G5328-116-A00  WORKP IECE GUIDE SPRING B FSAANATE 1
13 187-66404 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ATAYeT~ MWERT Y 1
14 SH~BO62502-TP  SCREY N6 L=25 mYBY7IRTAL ME L=25 1
15 SH-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0,5 L=8 FAEYT i
18 SH-8044002-TP  SCREY H4X0.7 L=40 ISEVA 1
17 YP-0430800-5¢€ YASHER EAETAT R AT avA W4 1
18 HK-6040001-5C HUT ¥4 YT HAX0.7 132 1
19 166-71703 GUIDE PIM ATANERY !
20 16671802 ARM BUSHTHG P-LARR 2
21 (H329-116-000  YASHER D=8 T2 |
t22 U5-0310002-KH SPRING YASHER M3 MR E 3U1X5.0%0. 7 1
23 SH-3030801-SC  SCREY M3X0.5 L=6 S NENE !
24 167-86602 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT RN |
25 S¥-6041202-TP SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 (15170 w1 A 11 1
26 167 -66503 YORKPTECE GUIDE arRM, RIGHT FPUHATAPTP A 3RT 1
27 SH-6041202-TP  SCREY MAX0,7 L=12 IS E AN ]
28 166-97008 WORKPIECE GUINE., RIGHT FUUHTART AT 1
29 SS-1080610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1,=5.5 $37Y° 3/732-56 L=5.5 4
30 - 166-97104 WORKPITECE GUIDE, LEFT 3TN kRTY 1
3i (5326-139-000  SCREW RZTHALT FPaAzy” 1
32 US-0610002~KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETAT R MB I
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (TS ME S A S T 1
34 167-668701 LIGHT INSTALLING BASE Sae IR UL UL 1
35 167-66800 HOLDER e 1
38 SH-8050602-TP  SCREY M5 L=6 FA%Y™ M5X0.8 L=B 2
37 167-86909 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT I-h- MR YRTE t
38 165-62951 CROSS-MARK LAMP B ASH. YTAAYTI-3LST 94 B YR 2
34 166-56204 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -3 1T (2) 2
40 SH-60R2h02-TP SCREY HBX0.8 L=25 AP IR Ak 2
, 41 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -3 73R (1) p)
42 SH~B051602-TP SUREW H5X0.8 L=16 oYAu?InT A MEX0.8 L=186 i
43 166-52604 COYER ART - 1
44 SH-0040601-SC  SCREY MAX0.7 L=8 MIZARS M4X0.T7 L=8 2

Hote (22} ®#01..... lauge part AR e
(Refer to the table on page 45.) (ABA-3DF 2 IR T X 0,)
®02.. ... For &,10,12, 14nm 3,10,12, 14nafd
#03...., For 16,18,20mm 16,18, 20mu

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. SP-31: GRASP STACKER UNIT
SmdH AR v h—%iE

From the library of: Superior S3éwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E 9 3 4 ANT.
G5527-116-000  GASPING CLAMP Y3500
G5528-116-000  RUBBER BOSS 1°A372
SK-8030302-TP  FLANGE SET SCREW PARYT M3X0.5 L=3
G5520-116-000  CENTER SHAFT tvi-2¥74
(5523-116-000 COIL SPRING A4UAT ¥
(G56525-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE HUT IYR"L19IT 9
(5524-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE UV &
G5827-116-000  NEEDLE ROLLER Y9987z €°Y
(G5526-116-000  CHUCK BOSS YYY8° 2
G5522-116-000  CHUCK ROD HUT YUY 39k
G5519-116-000  CHUCK ROD Yy
(i5819-116-000  DRY METAL b 24ARK
(i5518-116-0A0  CHUCK STAND ASH. FRINETL 93

SH-6083002-5SP
NH-6080001-5C
(i5521-116-000
PJ-3040651-01
G5405-116-0A0

SCREV M8 L=30

NUT M8X1.25

CHUCK JAW

ELBOY UNIOR 6XPT1/8

STACKER CLANPING CYLINDER ASH.

W30y 0 ) Vo Ml £

aYahPiA A+ N8 L=30
nyhyrYr H8 132
£¥9y PaNe”

143" 324y BXPT1/8

_—
—

(G5503-116-000
G5850-116-000
5504-116-000
SH-1061001-SC
(i5843-116-000
SH-6040602-Tp

US-0410002-KN
¥P-0430800-5C
SH-9081523-SH

T-SHAPED FRAME
VELVET CLOTH
TAKE-UP TABLE
SCREW M6 L=10
RISED HINGE
_SCREV_H4_L=0

A 47b-1
k-t
Y0¥ =770
$339°

Yo" 44a-n"y
09y734A" A+ H4X0.7 L=6 1

PO DO e e e et B et L] e et D e e et P et e e s B B e

SPRING WASHER M4
VASHER
SCRE¥ M8 L=15

AT M4
LT adT i M4
YA~ A+ M8 L=15

¥3-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M8 NEL e I )
G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 273
G5513-116-000  FIXING PIN 174L°Y
G5517-116-000  BLOCK BRACKET 170979
G5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F1TARIAT - 0y
(5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR 77" A98LE" -
NH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 0943719+ N8 132
SH-0082503-SC  SCREV H8 L=25 9A9E™ kb

SH-6062002-TP

SCREV M6 L=20

ny#y7i”" Ak K6 1.=20

V5-0610002-KN

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

ATRETHTE HB

167-28206 VASHER 999y

SH-6061602-TP  SCREV M6 L=16 _ 037733k
¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT3THTE NG
VP-0641601-SC  WASHER E59THTF 3984 WG
166-81207 FRAME BRACKET =07 359

166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET WP~ 7799k
SH-6084002-TH  SCREW M8 L=40 03573484+ H8 L=40
166-82007 ROCKING ARM DTN

166-82205 SUB TABLE $7°F~7"4
YP-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 L3 A2 Ay ah W
¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT38°3°2 5.1X9.2X1.3
SH-6051002-TP  SCREV H5 L=10 uya573h A+ H5%0.8 L=10
166-81900 CONMECTING BLOCK REULS

186-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) WYRTECY (2)
RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CA™4bAy 8.4
PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL =} avhn-3
167-28701 ROCKING CYLINDER V1L U

166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) MYy (1)
166-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET YT N9
VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A2 M6

SH-6061202-TP

SCREY M6 L=12

nYAYIET A HB L=12

SH-8050602-TP  SCREV W5 L=6 FAFY" H5X0.8 L=6
166-81306 PIVOT PIN IFUEY
167-28107 BUSHING I 95DUTT Y92
166-81405 ARH BRACKET P=h7" 959

SH-0050802-TP
SH-6062002-TP

SCREV M5 L=8
SCREV M6 L=20

nyA7 1R Ak M5X0.7 L=8
a93y73E"Ab HO L=20

CUMaEWN —~ OISt —OoODe~NOMEaIN OO NCOMALEWN OOV SEWN=—OOE BN EERLWN—= SO0 ~IC U W N = O W00 =300 LN S L) N -

166-81108 HAIN FRAME YTV
VP-00641601-SC  WASHER —k397H°F IpTEA HB
¥S-0010002-KH  SPRIRG VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATXRTHT M8
NH-60B0001-SC  HUT M6 nyhy39r W6 1¥2
NH-6120001-SC  NUT M12 ayah 39
SH-6061802-TP  SCREV HO L=18 nYBIPIR" A
VS-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHT R M6
166-98201 SET PLATE LERE VM ST ]
166-98300 PIN SUPPORTING SCREV YIVETY $91EYT
SH-6083502-TP  SCREW H6 L=35 QIBIVIRT R
166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARYH- FURTUA®47°
167-28008 GRIP = 2} A

et N et et BN b et N bt e e B = PO DO DO DO e et DO DO e GRS G0 e et et et et et et ok et et et ek Bk ok e e [t ot et et e et

From the library of: Superior Se\Wing Machine & Supply LLC



12. SP-32: BAR STACKER UNIT
N—2% v H—%@E

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART HNO. DESCELEFTIBN B 2 % A AMT.
1 166-82809 SUB TABLE 757" 4 1
2 WP-0531000-SC  VASHER N5 38 52 ah" 4 U5 3
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A3 h7¢ 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
4 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 nyay7+aTAr H5X0.8 L=10 3
5 166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) MWyrtey (1) 1
6 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FARY™ N5X0.8 L=6 2
i 166-82700 CYLINDER BRACKET MU= 959} 1
8 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 nYy7 AT A M6 L=12 4
9 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AEETHTx M6 4

10 167-28800 ROCKING CYLINDER Iy UMV 1
11 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL =pTavin-3 2
12 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch*2r4n 8.4 2
13 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) myrtety (2) 1
14 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK ARy e- 1
15 166-82502 SHAFT VAWAN |
16 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL INTIX FTILAN [
17 SH-6062002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 ny9RuTFET A N6 L=20 1
18 166-82403 ARM BRACKET P07 59 1
19 SH-6050802-TP  SCREV H5 L=8 a7 IR AL H5X0.7 L=8 2
20 166-82601 ROCKING ARM he* 7974 1
21 SH-6083502-TP  SCREV M8 1.=35 uYHy7+E" b 1
22 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 A3 M8 1
23 166-98003 CONNECTING BLOCK aA¢hp- 1
24 166-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET Be*MP~L IT5¥Y) 1
25 SH~6084002-TH  SCREV M8 L=40 nyayrIa A H8 L=40 1
26 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSHION 59929174 1
27 GSP-11011000 AUXILIARY ROCKING ARM 1%t L) I ek 5 2 N 1
28 SH-8040602-TP  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=6 FARYT 1
29 166-82908 PRESSER ARM B 1917-4 B 1
30 (iSP-02014000 FIXING SHAFT B 74979 B 1
31 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL YNTHE FTI4ARN 2
32 GSP-020150A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. B 5499252 B H3 1
33 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW MH4X0.7 [=8 n9hy734° 4+ M4X0,7 |.=8 (2)
34 SH-6051402-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 nyh7 3" A 1
35 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A8 H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
38 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 E3TH N T aee UG 2
37 GSP-11008000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B TEIIURT 2™ 4 1
38 GSP-11003000 T-SHAPED FRAME FAN 2= 1
29 (i5850-116-000  VELVET CLOTH -t 1
40 (SP-02004000 TAKE-UP TABLE B ¥ 0%5-774 B 1
41 SH-1061001-SC  SCREW M6 L=10 $9323° s
42 G5502-116-000 FRAME BRACKET =477 359 L
43 (G5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F-7"ASPLAT- %Y 1
44 G5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR F=7 ARRIL" - 1
45 (G5843-116-000  RISED HINGE YN pFa-n"Yy 2
46 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYay7IRTAF M4X0.7 L=6 12
47 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ANRETH M4 12
48 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER LI hTE ahTaee W4 12
49 SH-9082503-SC  SCREW M8 L=25 n9hy8= A 1
50 NH-6080001-SC  HUT M8X1.25 ny»yiyr U8 132  §
51 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nY»7+Ey" U6 L=14 1
52 G5509-116-000  CYLINDER PIVOT PIN WY YiY °Y 1
53 PA-2004001-A0  PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASM. IPIUe™ hxada 93 1
54 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -pTavin-3 2
55 G5409-116~000 - Y-SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT F9IAYT A4VE 1
56 GSP-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B 994y B 1
57 (i5824-116-000  STOP RING Ar97°YVn* 2
58 166-82304 HAIN FRAME A4VIb=h 1
59 HH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nY»9r H6 132 2
60 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A9 H7% N6 2
61 WP-0641601-SC  VASHER EF8 H 2 3hTEeA MG 2
62 SH-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 nY3y7 14" kb 2
63 166-821006 STACKER SAFETY PIPE . A49h- TYLTYA°47° 1
64 167-28107 BUSHING IAT9EDUTT 992 1
65 PV-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 8% -FFTVYTRUHIATY 2
66 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 ayhyr3aT A+ U5X0.8 L=10 2
67 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ANFTHE 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
68 PJ~3080600-03 Y UNION 1304 1
69 166-83005 SOLEROID VALYE BASE PLATE FEUIT AT YA =2 S I
70 167-28503 BASE AT=2 2
71 PJ-3010605-02  HALF UNION GXM5 M7 221y 6XHS 1

From the library of; Superior Sewthg Machine & Supply LLC



13. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
Ze [T

5 12 13 14-15 16 17

K\ o
) 4 (g{ 4
9 (%1
..lq ,,_"
"."&“ Y[ 0y
Slelaje)e) |olelalelalala
6 i
7 U .
8-9 10 11 12
3 4
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESER IRBT LOR L I (N 1 AMT,
1 PX-0652010-00 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH YA DEVYEVE 1
2 G5433-116-000  CROSS JOINT ¥ a-yT9x Y 2
3 167-27406 LONG NIPPLE 1V Mt by A 2
4 (5434-116-000 NIPPLE S9rA 174" |
5 167-26309 TEE UNTON -t 2f-2% 2122y 1
6 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION AR 22y 24
7 PV-1305080-00 3-NAY SOLENOID VALVE 3R -FFTUYTRINIATY 4
8 SH-6051602-TP SCREV M5X0.8 L=16 nYny7R A M5X0.8 L=16 1
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AETH % 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
10 166-75803 SOLENOTD VALVE BASE A TN YN =Z A 1
11 PV-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5% MUY FUHIATY 5
12 PV-1305090-00  3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3R -FFTUYCRYAIATY 6
13 167-26200 PLATE Ah94% 1
14 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 a7+ A HAX0.7 L=25 8
15 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 NI H" % M 8
16 PJ-3010851-01 HALF UNTON NT722%Y 2
17 (5496-116-A00  SILENCER 49 - 4

From the library of: Superior gsevT/ing Machine & Supply LLC



14. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS
bR

[\
2 I3
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 2 4 ANT,
1 164-50058 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM, CPUFA"Y H3 1
2 164-50801 FLAP SENSOR AMPLIFIER 7397° v~ 7v)° 2
3 #ol  164-55503 PANEL SHEET ASH. A N 3AI-FA D3 1
4 102  164-55602 PANEL SHEET ASM. B N FAI-IB 93 1
5 164-50157 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. JIGA A EATY 93 1
6 E9605-454-000 DIP SWITCH 7T497° 249 # 4
T HA-0015700-0B  DIP SVITCH FT4Y7° 2494 1
8 164-50355 OUTPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM. Japanyvirt4 43 1
Y 164-50454 IRPUT TEKHIRAL BASE ASH. =D EVEVVLE A S E 1
10 164-50553 MOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASH. E=4F"940T- NV 93 ]
11 164-50256 DC POVER SOURCE BOARD ASM. DCF™Y5"y §ATY 93 ]
12 164-60651 HOTOR RELAY ASH. 4L~ h3 1
13 HX-0022400-00 SWITCHING POVER SOURCE 249509 FUFTY ]
14 HA-0013800-0A  HMAGNETIC CONTACTOR VAP BT € 1
15 AF=00T80T0-00 FUSE 1T0A e T 1
16 164-59059 NOISE FILTER ASH. FEV A ET B 1
) & #03 164-55800 TRANSFORMER A FTUETURIVAA 1
18 #04 164-55909 TRANSFORMER B T UFTUbIuAB 1
Note (ik&d) wo01..... For domestic use [ P4
#02..... For export i
#03: oo For 200,220,230,240,250V 200,220,230,240,250VH
Hd..... For 380,415,440V 380,415,440V

— 26 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

IV

-

7071 72
k_-_.___4§_

7172

42 43 44 45-

r S T P e e S [t ey it sy i i

]

g as - S LRI R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION £ ¥ % A AMT,
1 184-00400 COVER A4 F 1AV LAIA" - ]
2 164-00509 GASKET AALF A ELHAT =N YRy 1
3 $S-7111810-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 1.=18 24E335" 11/64-40 L=18 4
4 164-00608 TUBE COVER YRLPRYF297 A" - 1
5 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UNION T2y 2
6 G5682-116-000  UKION Ayagaciy 2
7 $S-7110910-SP  SCREV WEIFS" 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
8 $S~7111810-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 /LT 11/64-40 L=18 4
9 164-00202 TOP COVER YT AYAVHA" - 1
10 B1114-051-000  HEEOLE THREAD GUIDE PIN (PR 1
11 NS-8620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 wyayIYr 3/16-32 1
12 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAty D=18.7 L=18 1
13 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAtY D=12.5 L=4 2
14 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Faty 2
15 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAty 1
16 nol 164-01250 THROAT PLATE ASH. 10MM NIA10MN 3 1
17 #01  184-01200 THROAT PLATE 10MM 4% TOMM )
18 101  164-01002 FIXED BLADE 17442 (1)
19 $5-8080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 e3ry” 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)
20 $5-2110915-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 B33 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
21 164-00806 THREAD GUIDE B LRPY4 B 1
22 $S-7090810-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 /L5329 0/64-40 L=6 1
23 164-00005 THREAD GUIDE B FELT AFPYIABTLA} 1
24 B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 4PV H
25 §5-2090520~SL  SCREV 9/84-40 L=5 955" 0/64-40 L=5 1
26 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, € {MPui4 C 1
27 164-23064 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. (HF-387 443 h3 1
28 PA-1000503-A0  CYLINDER boavvR” (1)
29 184-24008 CYLINDER BRACKET S ELPE U M LT (n
30 $$-7090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 |.=6 H32Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
31 164-24202 TENS 10N RELEASE PLATE {F16347 (1)
32 SD-0470281-8P  HINGE SCREV D=4.7 H=2.8 2°v3y" D=4.7 =2.8 (2)
33 164-23056 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. AF$39397 445 H3 (1)
34 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL {h34 va- (2)
35 184-23007 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE (RN 444 (1)

_36 PS-0200122-X0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 272V Y 2.0%12 (2)
37 B3124-512-000 THREAD TENSIDN STUD P ER A 2)
38 164-24301 THREAD GUIDE 1PV (2)
39 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD SUEAS Pl ] (2)
40 B1130-061-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE {7V (2)
41 $$-2000520-81.  SCREV 9/84-40 L=5 IXTIFS 0/64-40 L=5 (2)

42 $3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {rand E°Y (2)
43 B3128-061-000  TENSION DISC {K43-9 93 (4)
44 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 442-983 191 (2)
45 #02 B3120-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {HFE-I0"F A (2)
46 w02 B3120-528-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {1$3-9 A2 (1.2) (2)
47 B3120-125-000  TEKSION DISC STOPPER L $3-987 B4FVF"R (2)

__48 B3116-512-008  TENS[ON NUT B {443-9 9k B (2)
49 $5-6080220-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 2.0 E33y” 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
50 VP~0250518-8D  WASHER 2.5%6%0.5 L3142 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
51 $8-7090710-SP  SGREV 0/64-40 L= 6.8 2KE32Y" 0/64-40 1.=6.8 (1
52 G3197-116-000  INSULATING BUSHING Fa-tY4% LYIYT Y (2)
53 164-24500 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFFUATRPYFLFA0LY 42 (2)
54 p2213-019-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) #h 4RPYE4 C (1)
55 SS~7080510-SP  SCREV 0/84-40 L= 4.8 WEFIYT 0/684-40 L=4.6 (1)
56 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE LRPVHA4S (2)
57 164-24400 THREAD TEMSION POST LMIATFR ST (2)
58 164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PIYUTe] (2)
59 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A PV TEL TP (2)

164-25209 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B AFMIAT 24208990 B (2)

[3 SS~B0B0BI0-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=8 E339° 1/8-44 1=6 (2)
62 $5-2000541-S.  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 W4993Y" 9/64-40 L.=4.5 (1)
63 184-24004 THREAD GUIDE 7Y (1)
64 G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER F-7" M1 (2)
65 S5-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=5 ALY 0/64-40 L=5 (2)
66 YT-0480002-KR  VASHER VITH TEETH M4.5 AY59°272 H4.5 (1)
87 164-25050 SENSOR CABLE ASM. AL LAYE 4-7" 4 93 [§9)]
68 $S-T110910-8P  SCREV I/LFEY" 11/64-40 1.=8.5 3
89 165-44058 PHOTOTUBE BRACKET ASM, WITYEY 7T U3 1
70 SH-4031201-SN  SCREV M3 X 12 FA*333" N3X0.5 L=12 (4)

164-50800 FLLAP SENSOR 7997° Y9 - (2)
—%———%ﬁﬁiﬂ%&”—”—sﬁx 8-44 L=4.3 nyaE At 1/3_-414.;4#__?1{_

TOTUBE BRA{ZKET LEFT 297 vhy 7" 719k (ERTY) 1

166-44801 PHOTOTUBE BRACKET, RIGHT 497 vy 7739k (3%7) (1)

75 165-44702 ADJUSTING PLATE, LEFT 97y FANe41a(L3TY) m
76 165-44603 ADJUSTING PLATE, RIGHT MFVRY F20b42(3%7) (1
77 165-44405 PHOTOTUBE SLIDE BASE 7Ry 2542 (1
78 165-45105 BALL_PLUNGER et Sy T M P2 M (1)
79 NM-B050001-SC  NUT W5 nydn39F H5X0.8 193 (1
80 165-45008 PHOTOTUBE GUIDE PLATE 07 A B4 - (1)
81 $S-7080820-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.7 WAL 1/8-44 L=7.7 (2)
82 165-44504 PHOTOTUBE INSTALLING BASE WPy MYt A (1)
83 SS-7110840-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 HEIRYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)
84 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 4.5 H= 4 2°v2y" D=4.5 H=4 (1)
85 164-00301 COVER PLATE 73 1
36 SS-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 eI 11/64-40 L= 5 2

Note(ikéd) #01..... Gauge part

W=

(Refer to the table on page 45.) (45-\ WJ&JE SBET &)

... Selective part

From the I|brary of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPOMINTS

L8 KFP IR

From the library of: Superior §9evVing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. HOTE

164-23006

PART MU,

DESCRIPFPTIOCH

i FuETy l
2 $$-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAFYT 15/64-28 L=15 {
3 B1907-526~000  TAKE-UP LEVER TURUST PIN FATY R5AETYY }
4 €Q-2020000-00  OIL YICK %y 0.2
5 B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. T VRIS ]
6 RO-0371801-00  RUBRER RING o 1
7 TCHT2070000-00 01T HICK 9y 0.3
8 (1407-138-400  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M"Y BFYIaYE ]
9 B1210-526-000  HEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MR- T3S Y 1
10 £4-3030000-00 0T YICK v i
11 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT 97474 1
12 SS-8681650-TP  SCREY 9/32-28 L=16 bREST 9/32-28 L=16 |
13 7681750~ SCREY 9/32-28 L=16.5 eR579 9732-28 L=16.5 1
14 $$-8680730~SP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=7 bAXY" 9/32-28 L=7 1
15 $$-8680540-SP  SCREY  9/32-28 L= 4.5 MAZYT 9/32-28 L=4.5 i
16 10305159 HATH SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 99V REAIN U3 ;
17 SS-8150760-TP  SCRRY  15/64-28 [=7.0 P 15/64-28 =7 2
18 164-04204 HATH SHAFY 999"y i
T9 BTR07-05T-000" SPRUCKET WHERL UPPER I T B
20 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 2709 Yy 3
21 $S-8681050-SP  SCREY  9/32-28 L=19 bXEYT 9/32-28 L=19 2
22 $5-8681650-TP  SCREY 8/32-28 L=16 FXEYT 9/32-28 L=16 2
23 10367056 HAND WHEEL ASH. AT DS 1
24 B1203-512-000  HALM SHAPT BUSHING, REAR 999 AN PYVY (1)
"""""""" 25T SSTRT1550 8P T SCRRY 15764728 LETE FRET5/64°28 TETE T (2) T
26 101-03406 TINING BELT 2439Y" AT Bb 1
27 BI303-512-040  SPROCKET WHEEL., LOWER PEY AN LR ]
28 (8213~117-0A0  HINGE BLOCK ASM, LY 93 1
29 G8215-119-000  HINGE PIN VYT (2)
29 SS-8110320~SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FAEY" 11/64-40 L=3.2 (4)
31 G8214-119-000 fIHeE ™ VYT TRy
32 G8220-117-000  HINGE BLOCK BASE R M (1)
33 SH-6082002-TP  SCREY M8 [=20 RIAITIAT A (2)
34 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 £39° 5% 8.5X18X1.6 (2)
35 G8213-1317-000  HINGE BLOCK VY3 (1
36 S5-7680870-SP  SCREY 9/32 L= 8.0 WAL7%y” 9/32-28 =8 4
37 CU-29Z00006-00 011, WIcx ~ —— 7 TAYY B 0.1
38 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 bAty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1

From the library of; Superior Séfing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

SHEREH R

From the library of: Superior g‘e\Tving Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NROTE PART NO. DESERIPTIQN E & 2 4 AMT.
1 PA-1201002-A0  WIPER CYLINDER 94n° =i 1
2 PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNTON 4XM5 AT 221y 4XHS 1
3 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE ILAVE-2 T4 1
4 164-02000 VIPER CYLINDER BASE VAN =JYua™ -4~ 4 1
5 $SS-6110910-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 t53y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
b SH-4032501-SKN  SCREW N3X0.5 L=25 FaT23I™ H3X0.5 L=25 2
7 164-16505 CYLINDER: JOINT I A4 |
8 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM D4A° =Yy FT 1
9 164-01804 YIPER DETINE 1

10 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k37" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
1] B3034-450-000  LINK PIN 99140 Yuhe®y 1
12 “B3035-450-000  SNAP RTNG 9930 TUHe"Y FA9 2
13 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM DAN =Y 7T |
14 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 P IET AL M5%X0.8 L=12 |
15 NS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N hTE 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
16 164-06456 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A ASM. 99274 A 93 1
;g 164-06506 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A METGI 8 4 A (1)
T8 SS=8TT0750-SP SCREV T1764-40 .= 6.5 FFy T1764-40 [=6.5 (1)
19 164-06902 NEEDLE BAR MNE™9 (1)
20 B1411-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MET-97% (1)
21 B1412-051-000  FELT ME-2"% 7140 (1)
22 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 AEIEYT 9/64-40 1.=8.5 (2)
23 164-06100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE MET7YI4 (1)
21 RE-O700000-KU E-SHAPED SWAP RTING (7HW) EV 2V 3T T 1)
25 164-06704 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT NET 929" 92" 43" Y (1)
26 164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A A9FT92% 4 A (1)
27 G1411-118-A00  OIL WICK HOLDER 1Yy 151 (1)
28 C0a-2000000-00 OIL WICK e 5 o (1)
29 SS-5090420-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 1.=3.5 F9279" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
30 WP-0350516-SD VASHER 3.5X6X0.5 E75 "% 3.5X6X0.5 (1)
31 SS-5090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 FizeyT 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
32 164-06605 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE METIPVTA42 (1)
33 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN 27°YYYT Y (1)
34 164-07009 FELT A9 92 4714} (1)
35 164-07108 RETAINER AT ATIAMARY (1)
36 Se—7090530-SF SCREV 9764-40 L= 4.5 WEFFIT 9/64-40 L=1.5 (1)
37 SS-8111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)
38 SS-7111310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 WEIEYT 11/64-40 1L,=12.8 2
39 164-06308 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER AYETGRTLFINT - 1
40 #01 G1402-116-BA0 NEEDLE CLAMP ASHM. ME"A 1039 93 1
41 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=3.5 AT 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)
17 HAT=TY90B TG00 NEEDLE A HTXTO0 W16 %
43 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE ED R 'S b &/ 1
44 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRV 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 L3997 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
46 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YL A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
47 103-13708 VALKING BAR GUIDE G9EEYET - AT 1
18 SS=TTT09T0-TP—  SCREV I1764-40 L= 8.5 INEFFYT 11764-40 [=8.5 7

Hote(ﬁi?ﬂ) .5 [ ;f_y&st%

@8-I % “BRIT X 1v,)

(iauge part
(Refer to the table on page 45.)

From the library of: Superior Sewihg Machine & Supply LLC



L1y Bk

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superio¥Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NOD. NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

PA-1501002-A0
SH-4050801-5C

NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMING CYL.
SCREW M5X0.8 L=8

164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE ITL R AAIN IS =42
164-09302 CYLINDER BASE ONLFFYIY AT -T2 A
164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE BASE A T4 FYARRT 24 A
SS-8161150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=10.5
164-09401 WASHER PLATE 7~ 7777 TTTTIIYETER AT
SS-6121010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 k3%Y" 3/16-28 L=10
164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE UDEIR VREES ¥
164-10003 CYLINDER JOINT DURTE UP ST VL R E V]
SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6.4 FATEY" 1/8-44 1.=6.4
164-09708 PIN 99 FFY AT

0T 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A GILFFTARA

VRETE UMM
FAT23Y" M5X0.8 L=8

#01  164-10508

HEEDLé THREAD KNIFE B

794+%) A2 B

PO pod ot ot ot ok et o i i ek
O LRI NELN=O L OO~IC NSt b =

._.N._-__u,_..—m.—p—-——m—l—-n—bmmhu.—-——p_-mp—-

02 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 99 HHYAARA° -$-0. 2

#02 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 994 Y ARAA° -$-0.4

102 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 994 ¥ X22A° -9-0.6

#02 164-10904 SPACER 0.3 994 b)Y ARZA° -1-0. 8

i " 164-T0201 NEEDLE THREAD CLANP PLATE 99409077 4%
164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING VIV AT 7
21 164-09609 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE IIAEFYAZD AT
22 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE PUE L S P0 A A A
23 S5-7091410-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IEIRYT 9/64-40 L=13.5
) 24 . S5-6080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 L9¥y" 1/8-44 L=4
25 SS-9090640-SP SCREV 9/64-40 1.=6 a9~k 9764-40 L=6 2
26 TA-0550604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG [ V] 1
27 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER AAFYALHAT - 1
28 SS-7110910-SP  SCREV IETEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
29 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 9939+ 15/64-28 1
30 S5-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k32" 15/64-28 L=30 1
Sl T64-T6604 CYLTRDER BRACKET U9 =T 735JF 1
32 SH-6056052-TP  SCREW M5 L=60 YAy 7 IR A 2
33 PA-2002003-A0  KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER AAFYV LS 3T 1
34 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 nYBI7PIRT A 2
35 164-16505 CYLINDER JOINT T A4V 1
36 164-16406 JOINT PIN I A4V Y 1
T 37T RE-0500000-K0  E-RTNG E3" 2297 5 2

38 164-17107 KNIFE CHANGING LINK PUBSEUN UMY 1
39 SS-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L3#Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1

Note (iE5c)) #O1

-----

Gauge part
(Refer to the table on page 45.)
Selective part

U= B
@54-InF % Z BT ¥ 1,)
SR

From the library of: Superior Seiting Machine & Supply LLC



%« TEBIR

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPORENTS

\

e

339y

o %
)
__

@1

\p)

4

7]

i S—
ot
T2 28 88

0
!
0

T

"~

From the library of: Superior gsevT/ing Machine & Supply LLC

b

4884044



REF.NO. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION k. ¥ 3 4 ANT.
1 B1801-515-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT IR9TY 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT IRYTY I 93 1
3 B1816-512-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. YRITY TR )3 2
4 $5-8660810-TP __ SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAxY" 1/4-40 1,=8 (4)
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE YRYTYIHARN 93 1
6 B1813-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING 9297 ATRYIYT 1
4 S$-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ETFY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR V2™ 299X 1
9 S5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FX3Y" 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

10 55-8151150-SP  SCREW _15/64-28 1.=10.5 EA3Y” 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1
11 #01 G1864-119-A00  HOOK SHAFT GEAR BRITIRITNITAR 1
12 S5-8660530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6)
13 55-8152030-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=20 1
14 S5-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E3y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
15 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 e 3 3. 7TX8X1 2
16 164-20705 BOBBIN_CASE OPENING LEVER THHTRPVI4 2
17 164-20804 CRANK PIN FABTRYUIADTTITY 2
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRANK FINTRPVI40TT 2
19 NS-6110430-SP  KUT 11/64-40 nya39F 11/64-40 2
20 101-09808 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRITYET4RR 9L 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER MRITIETARL N} 2
22 164-21505 HODK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT BRITHET4 KR 1
23 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 E3#7 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 S5-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 aYhy7 IR A 15/64-28 2
25 G1861-119-000  GASKET BRITVET4 AT 9RY 2
26 (G1860-119-AA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT PESMVE MR T I M 1
27 SS-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 L3397 9/64-40 L=12 20
28 G1815-119-000 _ HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING BRITYIRAN 2
29 SH-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 YRy IR A M8 L=20 2
30 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k39572 8.5X18X1.6 2
31 S3-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FXF9" 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
32 #01 B1818-051-000  THRUST WASHER FITMTRR 29AM42 4
33 (i1816-119-000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING EPAVE DY 2
- CASE _OPENING LEVER LINK INNTRTVIA) Y 2
35 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD TN VI DIy 2
36 C0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Y 0.1
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASM. AAALDTR U3 2
38 G1831-116-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. ATETVY-2 9% (2)
39 G1831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING FA-In" ¢ (2)
40 040-00001380 TENSION _SPRING SET SCREW IIN"2 BARI”T (2)
41 040-00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW TINTF FA-293Y7 (2)
42 164-21802 BOBB IN RTETV(PA3) (2)
43 SH-6040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYHI7 R A H4X0.7 L=8 2
44 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k392" % 4,5X8X0.5 2
45 164-21109 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT AMYBIEIN % 3% 1
46 102 164-21208 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 8,10MM {F9B34yn"3 €27 8,10 1
47 #02 164-21307 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 12,14HM AMYI3EINTF €27 12,14 1
48 #02 164-21406 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 16,18HM 1MIB3AYA" 2 XY 16,18 1
49 #02 164-21901 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 20,22MM AM9BIAINTF k2™ 20,22 1
50 164-21604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT P EPAYFIE T 1
51 (1860-119-BA0  IOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT BRITRRTATR 3IXFT )3 1
52 SS-9660720-SP ___ SCREVW 1/4-40 L=17 YRy~ AL 1/4-40 L=7 1
53 SS-7110510-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 (G1862-119-000  OIL GAUGE WRYTDRANY -V 2
55 #01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BRITYNIARN 2IAMAE A 1

Note (iE3C) #O1.....

Selective part
(lauge part

(Refer to the table on page 45.)

RIS
=i

(45A-IDFK % TBRT & o)

From the library of: Superior Sewihg Machine & Supply LLC



6. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
L A 2Bt

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 3 A AMT.
1 164-17602 KNTFE DRIVING SHAFT GIRARDP T HIY 1
2 164-15309 BUSHING VAEVUPABS Y 2
3 164-17503 KNIFE DRIVING CRANK DIAZ R 99T ]
4 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oYRIP R b 1
9 D1457-055-B00  WASHER LOX99TY) 2T vRYT TR 1
6 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREVY 99390 nyrTRTvRY” 1
7 164-17909 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 99329+ 9y 1
8 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT JILE 1
9 D1457-055-B00  WASHER VYT §TVRIT TR I
10 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ny»719% 11/64-40 1
11 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM. 919U RA 93 I
12 S3-8660340-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2
13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JIAF 191 1
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A 9932Yv% A 1

15 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 P23V 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
16 164-16208 HINGE SCREW YIRARYVIART VRY" 1
17 §§-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F22%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 164-17701 UPPER KNIFE LINK B 993249v% B 1
19 164-15903 HINGE SCREW A YIARIVIRT VYT A 1
20 164-17800 UPPER KNIFE LINK D 99329 D 1
21 SS-7151120-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=11 2/EHFYT 15/64-28 L=11 ]
22 164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK C 99ARY VY C 1
23 164-15200 LINK PIN 9IARY VI Y 1
24 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BI.OCK 77 39 atz 1
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.38 e384 % 4,8X8.4X0.8 1
26 SS-5110810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 F923Y" 11/64-40 L=8 1
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR AT 1
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AZETH2"% 1
29 55-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k7%Y" 9/64-40 L=9 1
30 164-15002 KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT ¥H1vTh 1
31 164-15101 BUSHING FIRLT AN 2
32 164-17206 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A DIAARY Y24 A 1
33 55-5110810-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 MAEY* 11/64-40 1.=8 2
34 164-15606 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B 992297274 B 1
35 164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D 9X2M Y524 D 1
36 164-16109 UPPER KNIFE V932 1
37 164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C 99A2M 95274 C 1
38 SS-7110910-8P  SCREW ALY 11/64-40 [=8.5 1
39 S5-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 E3%y" 1/8-44 1.=8 1
40 SS-8151150-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 MY 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1
41 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z232k9% D=11.11 ¥=10 1
42 S3-8660340-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 2.5 PAFYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSHING TIRART LT 99" DA 1
44 164-16802 KNIFE COVER BASE ARINT P24 1
45 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW nyhy7+A"Ar H3X0.5 L=8 2
46 164-16307 KNIFE COVER AAHNT - !
47 SM-4860501-SC  SCREW M 2.6 X 5 FAT23YT M2.6 L=5 2
48 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER S apTas M2.5 2
49 C0-3030000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
T o b AR

.NO. NOTE

|

—

13

PART NO.

G5659-116-000
(5701-119-000
S8-7150940-SP
164-13502

BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE
SCREV 15/64-28 L=9
CYLINDER BASE B

IRANINR" -

IRAAMYI "84
WWEIPY” 15/64-28 L=9
YA 9Y 84 B

G5707-119-000
B3034-450-000
B3035-450-000
(G5702-119-000
SD-0640902-TP
(i5708-119-000

CYLINDER JOINT

LINK PIN

SNAP R ING

KNIFE SUPPORTING BASE
HINGE SCREV

JOINT CONNECTING PLATE

IRARMN VY™ IT A4V
99459 YyHe°y
991%9) YUHe°y A9
YRARYYT A

2"y D=6.35 H=9
PAEE VAV VE

164-13403

WP-0450000-5D
SS-7110710-8P
(G5710-119-000
S8-8110410-TP
(G5704-119-000

KNIFE PRESSER BASE
VASHER 4.5X8X0.5
SCREV  11/64-40 L=7
KKIFE LINK ARM, LEFT
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5

VEAZABILT A

39" h" % 4.5X8%X0.5
WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7
YRARYT 29T €Ty
FAZYT 11/64-40 L=3.5
YA Y

B3035-450-000
S5-7150940-5p
WP-0621026-SP
PA-1001502-A0
(G5680-116-000
PJ-0320525-01

PIN
SNAP RING
SCREV  15/64-28 L=9

VASHER  6.2X9.5X1
AIR CYLINDER ASH.
UNIVERSAL ELBOW
HOSE NIPPLE

9935y YYHECY by
/EIRY” 15/64-28 L=9
L9 H % 6.2X9.5X1
FAIIZIY Y
AZAT-FRIART

’-2297° %

MMNMNMlMMMI—'HHP—‘l—lHHl—DH—O
00 ~J] C LN B LI D = O D 00 =J|CH LN i L B =KD D 00 ~J OF LN pie L0 B =—

BT-0600400-EC
BT-0600400-EB
GES-12153000

EA-9502B05-00

D2611-555-B00-A

S3-7110710-8Sp

TUBE HOSE, BLUE

TUBE HOSE, BLACK

CLIP A

CORD PRESSER 3-~POLE (220/240V)
CABLE HOLDER

SCREY 11/64-40 L=17

IRVE-2 71

IVaVE-2

YICYATURT A

=77 W9097°

Y=7"h FABTDT

IALIEY” 11/64-40 L=7

oo
M-—a—-—-onam»—-—-mmmbm—wmm—-———-.a-w-—-—-m-—-m

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
Kb HN— - HREBIEE

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ATAMINT 7% 1
2 SS-7110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 [.=7 I/ET3Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
3 §S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I/ETEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATAMIAT - 1
5 WP-0621016-SD  VASHER 6.2X13X1 L3 6.2X13X1 1
6 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WhEI2Y” 15/64-28 L=17 1
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATAMINT - YF2- 1
) 8 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW MR 2
9 164-27551 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. SRS VLS 1
10 B3125-012~000  THREAD TENSION STUD NOT 1h$a-3 19 (2)
11 B3129-012-B00  TENSTION SPRING B {M32-y A"% B (2)
12 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 1+$3-999 (4)
13 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 EIEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
14 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5975 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
15 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. A% AFFA-URT-274 93 (2)
16 164-27700 BOBBIN WINDER BASE Ah2%%2"4 (1)
17 G3213-116-000  THREAD GUIDE AFRELPPUIA (1)
18 164-27809 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 137 A% (1)
19 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [.=5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
20 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP AR -ATAM 19142 (1)
21 SS-7110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 [,=4 ARV 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
22 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE AR -AT AR (1)
23 (G3212-116-0A0  THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. 1h2%9%) )3 (1)
24 B3210-771-000  BOBBIN SET SPRING hETY FANTR (1)
25 B3224-771-000  COLLAR I AN TR (1)
26 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D=4.9 H=2.6 2°v3y" D=4.9 H=2.8 (1)
27 102-32650 BOBBIN PRESSER bl Y & 3 (1)
28 SS-7081310-SN  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 MEHFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
29 164-27601 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET {F¥24 (1)

From the library of: Superion&Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
#er ali BB

33

From the library of: Superior"§évﬁng Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥y 2 A4 AMT.
1 164-25902 01L TANK $1924%Y 1
2 164-27007 01l _GAUGE 140" -9 1
3 B3541-012-000 OIL VICK M- 1YY 0.8
4 164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BASE AW A9FAIEYE T4 ]
5 164-26207 RUBBER W AYFANEY " A 1
6 164-26306 FELT 2959y T4 1
7 164-26009 01l TANK GASKET $192890° 9§y |
8 164-26603 01l TANK COVER §2929999% 1
9 $S-8111610-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=15.5 ]

10 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 a9y 39+ 11/64-40 |
11 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMETEYT 11/64-40 1.=7.8 2
12 SS-7110410-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 IMEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
13 D2611-555-B00  CABLE HOLDER =76 bADIY” 2
14 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW _ 9/64-40 L=6 L339 9/64-40 1=6 4
15 $S-2090820-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 AN TEY” 9/64-40 1.=8 2
16 164-26405 01L ADJUSTING PIN 139529199 |
17 GES-12153000  CLIP A YIEYATYL* A 1
18 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW IVEvE-2 ¥ ]
19 B3529-226-000 0IL FELT PRESSER P - JEAbEYL ]
20 £0-2000000-00  0IL VICK 1Yy 0.6
21 164-26751 0IL RETURN FELT ASM. I I-TINE B3 1
22 B3568-771-000  OIL RETURN TUBE W~ A°47° (1)
23 SQ-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" Uo92Y” 2
24 B3513-512-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT ¥2-258°97° Y |
25 $S-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FAEY” 15/64-28 L=4 2
26 B1807-512-00B  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B 29T IHAan B 1
27 SS-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 PRV 15/64-28 L=T I
28 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIEYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
29 B3511-512-000  PLUNGER PRESSER 7° 3y y-14x I
30 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 k 28 A°47° 0.6
31 164-26108 PLUNGER 7° 599" ¥~ 1
32 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 173U ¥~ 1RIN" R 1
33 164-26801 011, RESERVOIR 777957 |
34 164-26900 COCK AM229Y 1

From the library of: Superior Sé&ing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD STAND UNIT
FHer ¥ W

Ref. [Note it E. C. %
No. |22 s & Description TR A ol & Eﬂmﬂ
1 B83301-704~0A0 THREAD STAND ASM. 1h27v-3 93 1
2 83311-704~000 SPOOL REST ROD RURBER CAP 1H9F8%~ $3%2%¢L (2)
3 B83317-704-0C0 NUT €15 1h974%~ F4AT9} (4)
4 83306-704-000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE 1497 1FP2I4 HA49 1)
5 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A TH9F TFPIIL A 3)
& B83308-704-000 THREAD GUIDE B 1+25 1+7294 8 (2)
7 WP=1702600-50 WASHER 17x30x2.6 E571"n%2 17X30X2.6 (&3]
8 B3313-704-000-A |SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1h958%~ 91 (&5
9 83305~704-000~-A |SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1958 -Y8~F (§F]
10 SH-6041410-5C SCREW M4LXD.7 L=14 £5225% M4X0.7 L=14 2)
11 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 aYh219F M4X0.7 191 (2)
12 SM=-6052700-5C SCREW MS L=27 £5325" MSX0.8 L=27 1)
13 NM=6050000-5¢ NUT M5 ' on21%F MSX0.8 142 )
14 83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1F9% 1brPa14 93 1)
15 83311-804-C00 LOWER THREAD GUIDF {E9F AFP291 U5 1)
16 S5-711C540-5P SCREW 11/64~-40 L=5 I/ET2L* 11/764-40 L= 5 (1)
17 83304-704-CC0-A | THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TEFIT125% KRI™- (1)
18 B83301-704~000-4 | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER Tr958%~ 45 (B
19 B3312-C12-0C0 SPOOL RETAINER P3¢ JUE™4 (s)
20 83307-804-000 SP00L PIN IV oY%~ (5)
21 sy ITT=072-000 SPOOL RESY CUSHION Tr3e959~ 5)
22 83303-704-GCO SPOOL REST 195 47149 (s)
23 SH-9050813-SE SCREW MSXO.8 L=8 DYNZE L M5X0.8 L=8 (5)
24 MS=0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2x1 N*29%n*2 5.2%8.2x1 (5)
25 WP-052C656-5A WASHER 5.2X9.5X0,6 E59"N"2 5.2X9.5%X0.6 (s)
26 WP~=0560860~5¢ MASHER 5.6%12x0.8 L59"n*2 5.6X12x0.8 (5)
27 WS=0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N*395%2 5,2X8.2x1 (5)
28 NS-6120310-5P NUT  3/16-28 oYNn21%t 3/16-28 (5)
29 83302~704-C00 SPOOL REST BRACKET 1495 999%q (88}
30 SH=9061080~-SE SCREW M6 L=10 0Yn2& Lt M6 L=10 (1)
31 MS=1643202-KR SORING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 N39°n%2 16.4%26.6%3.2 1)
32 HA0-11532000 STAPLE I-F% AW 3

From the library of: SuperioFéngng Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

AEfpian— R

1.MECHANISM COMPONENTS B BIMR
Seving tadle asm. ) Rubber sole
@ai7 -7 () | [ Selective part B Y 57T A
R Left % Right 4
Needle
Specification \ \
gauge I
st 0& % Standard #E W G5115-117-000 G5115-117-000
(mm) For heavy-weight
waterials 4 | 65116-117-000 65116-117-000
Sponge AR T G5115-117-C00 G5115-117-E00
8,10, 12mm 166-74806 Sponge (for heavy-
14, 16mmn 166-74905 weight materials) G5115-117-D00 (G5115-117-F00
18,20mm 166-75001 2K T (BEYH)
Folding plate | Folding plate Flap base Garment clamp
Needle gauge asm. stopper plate plate asm.
StOWE | gma @) | ARReA- | 799 7R~ | BN ()
|
Q | |
8,10,12, 14mm | G5118-117-0A0 | G5131-116-C00 | G5137-116-C00 | G5111-117-0A0
Left L 16, 18, 20mm G5120-117-0A0 | G5131-116-D00 | G5137-116-D00 | G5113-117-0A0
) 8,10,12, 14mm | G5119-117-0A0 | G5130-116-D00 | G5138-116-C00 | G5112-117-0A0
Right i 16, 18,20nm G5121-117-0A0 | G5130-116-C00 | G5138-116-D00 | G5114-117-0A0
Varied dasble | 45,12, 1o (5138-116-£00
welt (Right)
BHHES (h) 16,18, 20mm \ 65138'1]'64700

Corner knife

Needle gauge

==k g W& (mn)
_ | 166-07400 (A-2)
14' 16.18 mm 166"07509 (B'l)

166-07608 (B-2)

20,22,24,26 wm

166-07707(C-1)
166-07806 (C-2)

Needle gauge

I

(mm)

Workpiece
guide spring
WA FR R

A

8,10,12, 14nn

(5328-116-000

16,18, 20mm

(15328-116-A00

From the library of: Superior Seing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS GRS R
2 MELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS AR
Needle gauge Double welt Single welt Varied double welt
$t b L K k& % K W E &
e 1 | e
. i —— " FHS
0" 5' 01 5] = b
b —— ) i —— " i
8 A
G L | B L ] H | L | R
10 mm 167-85008 | 4.3| 4.3 | 167-85206 | 9.3| 9.3 167-85602 | 8.1 0.5
( 25/64") 167-85701 | 3.8| 3.8
12 mm 167-85107 | 5.3 | 5.3 | 167-85305 |11.3|11.3
( 15/32")
14 mn 167-85800 | 6.3 | 6.3| 167-86105 |13.3]13.3
( 35/64")
16 mn 167-85009 | 7.3| 7.3| 167-86204 |15.3|15.3
( 5/8")
18 um 167-86006 | 8.3| 8.3| 167-86303 | 17.3|17.3
( 45/64")
20 mm
( 25/32")
3.SEWING MACHINE COMPNENTS S 1
Needle gauge Throat plate asm. | Needle clamp asm. Knife Nipper spring, left
& i KGR 8w 3D FV DI NRRK
8 mm ( 5/16") 164-01150 (G1402-116-JA0
10 mn ( 25/64") 164-01259 (1402-116-BA0 164-21208
12 om ( 15/32") 164-01358 (G1402-116-CAO 164-09500
14 nm ( 35/64") 164-01457 (G1402-116-DA0 164-21307
16 am ( 5/8") 164-01556 (1402-116-EAO
18 nn ( 45/64") 164-01655 (1402-116-FA0 164-10508 164-21406
20 mn ( 25/32") 164-01754 (G1402-116-GAO 164-21901

From the library of: Superior-S&wing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part MNo. Page Ref, Part No. Page  Ref. Part Mo. Page  Ref Part No Page Ret
a8 H No. Lt A No. &8 2} MNo = A No
RP-4000000-00 42 30 €0-2020000-00 30 4 GHLLL-117-0RA0 10 6O G5462-116-000 4 81
BT-0400251-EA 32 3 £0-2020000-00 30 7 G5112-117-000 12 50 G5406-116-A00 25 17
BT-0400251-EB 4 58 £0-2020000-00 30 37 G5113-117-080 10 61 G5502-116-000 24 42
BT-0400251-EC 42 18 €0-2020000-00 36 36 GE114-117-0a0 12 60 65503-116-000 22 19
BT-0400251-ED 10 45 C0-3030000-00 30 10 65116-117-000 10 62 G5504-116-000 22 21
BT-0000400-EB 39 24 C0-3030000-00 34 49 G5115-117-000 12 61 G5509-116-000 24 52
BT-0800400-FC & 12 CS-1111019-5H 38 41 G5116-117-000 10 03 G5512-116-000 22 33
BT-0800400-EC & 24 G5116-117-000 12 62 G5512-116-000 24 44
BT-0600400-EC 39 23 D1450-055-BA0 38 11 65117-117-000 10 13 G5513-116-000 22 30
BI1114-051-000 28 10 D1456-055-B00 38 6 G5117-117-000 12 9 G5514-116-000 22 29
B1124-804-000 28 34 D1457-055-B00 38 5 G5118-117-040 8 39 65517-116-000 22 31
B1130-051-000 28 24 D1457-055-A00 38 @ 65119-116-C00 & 3] 65518-116-0A0 22 13
B1130-051-000 28 40 D2811-555-B00 42 13 G5119-116-D00 & 17 65519-116-000 22 11
B1203-512-000 30 24 D2611-555-B00-A 30 27 G5119-117-040 a 19 G5520-116-000 22 4
B1210-526-000 30 O Da113-555-B00 4 73 G5120-117-040 8 40 65521-116-000 22 16
B1213-012-000 3% 13 D8114-555-BOE 4 72 G5121-117-000 8 20 65522-116-000 22 10
B1214-018-000 30 20 65122-116-600 & 21 65523-116-000 22 &
B1214-038-000 4 51 EA-0502005-00 30 26 Gil2z-116-B00 & 4l G5524-116-000 22 7
B1214-038-000 42 32 E9605-454-000 26 B G5122-117-000 10 19 G5525-116-000 22 6
$1302-051-000 30 18 65122-117-000 12 17 G5526-116-000 22 9
B1303-512-000 30 27 GAS-11111000 2 46 G5123-117-000 10 5B G5527-116-000 22 1
B1411-051-000 32 20 GAS-11124000 24 26 G5124-117-000 12 85 65528-116-000 22 2
B1412-051-000 32 21 GES-12153000 39 25 05125-117-000 8 22 G5659-116-000 33 1
B1659-484-000 33 24 GES-12153000 42 17 65125-117-000 8 42 65680-116-000 39 21
B1702-012-000 3% 8 GSP-02004000 24 40 G5126-117-000 10 60 65682-116-000 28 6
BI801-515-000-A 36 1 GSP-02011000 24 56 h1Z8-117:000 12 88 G5701-119-000 39 2
B1802-512-0AB 36 2 GSP-02014000 24 30 G5128-116-000-A 10 42 65702-119-000 39 8
B1804-512-000 36 8 GSP-020150A0 24 32 G5128-116-000-4 12 31 G5704-119-000 33 16
B1807-512-008 42 28 GSP-02018000 24 1B G5129-116-C00 &8 10 65707-116-000 33 5
B1813-512-000 36 B GSP-02018000 24 31 5128-116-C00 8 34 G5708-119-000 38 10
B1816-512-0A0 36 3 GSP-11003000 24 38 G5130-116-Co0 12 4 G5710-119-000 39 14
B1818-051-000 36 32 GSP-11008000 24 37 G5130-118-Do0 12 5 G5816-116-000 4 8
B1821-051-000 36 35 GSP-11011000 24 27 G5130-117-C00 10 28 65810-116-000 22 12
B1906-528-000 30 5 G1402-116-BA0 32 40 65130-117-000 12 40 G5824-116-000 24 57
B1907-526-000 30 3 G1407-118-p00 30 8 G5131-116-C00 10 8 (5827-116-000 22 8
B2213-019-000 28 54 G1411-118-A00 32 27 G5131-116-D00 10 9 G5832-118-000 22 32
B3034-450-000 32 11 G1815-119-000 36 28 G5132-116-B00 & 9 G5832-116-000 24 43
B3034-450-000 39 6 G1816-119-000 36 33 G5132-116-B00 & 38 5840-116-000 4 63
B3035-450-000 32 12 G1831-116-0A0 36 38 G5137-116-C00 10 58 G5843-118-000 22 23
B3035-450-000 39 7 G1831-116-008 36 39 G5137-116-D00 10 59 G5843-116-000 24 45
B3035-450-000 39 17 G1860-119-AA0 36 26 (5138-118-C00 12 55 G5845-116-000 4 53
B3116-512-000 28 48 G1860-119-BA0 36 51 G5138-116-000 12 56 G5846-116-000 2 43
B3120-125-000 28 47 G1861-119-000 36 25 G5138-116-E00 12 57 G5847-116-000 10 51
B3124-512-000 28 37 (1862-110-000 36 54 G5138-116-F00 12 58 G5847-116-000 12 51
B3125-012-000 40 10 G1864-119-A00 36 11 G5140-118-000 10 52 65850-116-000 22 20
B3120-012-000 40 12 G3197-116-000 28 52 G5140-116-000 12 52 05850-116-000 24 39
B3126-051-000 28 43 G3212-116-0A0 40 23 G5141-116-CA0 12 38 G5854-116-000 4 34
B3127-051-000 28 42 (3213-116-000 40 17 G5143-116-A00 10 27 G8213-117-0A0 30 28
B3129-012-A00 28 45 (5010-119-000 2 28 G5143-116-A00 12 39 G8213-117-000 30 35
B3120-012-B00 40 11 G5015-116-000 4 52 G5144-116-C00 10 64 G8214-119-000 30 31
B3120-526-000 28 A0 G5023-116-000 2 |12 G5144-116-C00 12 67 G3215-119-000 30 29
B3132-051-000 28 44 G5036-116-000 2 21 G5146-119-a00 10 4 G8220-117-000 30 32
B3210-771-000 40 24 G5038-116-000 2 24 G5146-119-p00 12 13
B3223-012-0A0 40 15 G5041-116-0A0 2 22 G5147-116-C00 10 41 IA-0007000-00 i P
B3224-771-000 40 25 (5045-116-0A0 4 7 G5147-116-D00 12 34 {A-0007000-00 4 42
B3228-012-000 40 22 G5046-116-000 4 19 G5148-116-C00 10 34 [1A-0013800-0A 26 14
B3220-012-000 40 20 G5047-116-0A0 1 4 G5148-116-C00 12 46 HA-0015700-08 28 7
B3301-704-0A0 43 1 G5048-116-000 4 6 G5149-116-C00 12 45 HF-0018010-00 26 15
B3301-704-000-A 43 18 G5049-116-000 4 18 G5150-116-C00 10 33 HX-0022400-00 26 13
B3302-704-000 43 20 (65050-116-000 4 1 G5151-116-Co0 10 38
B3303-704-000 43 22 65051-116-000 4 10 G5151-116-C00 12 47 MAD-11832000 43 32
B3304-704-000-A 43 17 G5058-116-A00 2 32 G5154-116-CA0 10 26 HNT-190B1600 32 42
B3305-704-000-A 43 0 G5058-116-B00 2 83 GH279-117-000 16 4
B3306-704-000 43 4 G5063-116-000 4 54 G5303-110-000 18 40 HH-6030001-SC 8 5
B3307-704-000 43 5 G5084-116-A00 4 43 G5306-119-000 18 50 NN-6030001-SC & 33
83307-804-000 43 20 G5085-116-A00 4 37 G5321-119-000 20 10 HH-8030001-SC 10 43
B3308-704-000 43 ] G5066-110-000 28 64 G5323-119-000 18 48 lH-6030001-5C 12 30
B3300-704-000 43 14 G5066-116-000 4 48 (5324-119-000 18 47 NH-6030001-SC 18 12
B3311-012-000 43 21 G5067-116-A00 4 32 G5325-119-000 18 46 NH-6040000-SN 43 1)
B3311-704-000 43 2 65068-116-000 4 39 (5326-139-000 20 31 NH-6040001-SC 2 7
B3311-304-000 43 15 G5069-116-A00 4 33 G5328-116-A00 20 12 HM-6040001-5C 2 61
B3312-012-000 43 19 G5072-116-000 4 44 G5328-116-000 20 11 NH-6040001-5C 10 49
B3313-704-000-A 43 8 65073-116-000 4 45 G5320-116-000 20 21 NH-6040001-SC 12 28
B3317-704-000 43 3 G5075-116-A00 4 20 G5333-119-000 20 4 NN-6040001-SC 14 57
B3511-512-000 42 29 G5075-118-000 4 26 G5377-139-000 20 | NH-6040001-SC 20 8
B3513-512-000 42 24 G5077-116-A00 4 22 G5402-116-A00 & 14 HN-5040001-S5C 20 18
B3520-226-000 42 19 (5078-116-000 4 28 G5402-116-An0 8 27 HM-6050000-SC 43 13
B3541-012-000 42 3 G5081-110-04A0 4 2 G5405-116-0A0 22 18 NH-B050001-SC 2 34
B3568-771-000 42 22 GS0B7-116-A00 4 M G5409-116-000 24 55 KH-6050001-SC 7 56
B8125-280-000 4 68 G5088-116-A00 4 30 G5410-116-AA0 10 47 NM-6050001-SC 10 18
B8151-771-000 4 77 G5108-119-000 10 7 G5410-116-AR0 12 25 HH-6050001-SC 12 16
B8152-771-000 4 78 G5108-119-000 10 31 G5421-116-040 4 00 NN-6050001-5C 28 79
B8153-771-000 4 79 G5108-119-000 12 19 G5432-116-000 2 67 NH-BOBOOOI-SC 4 27
65108-119-000 12 43 G5433-116-000 25 2 NH-8060001-SC 4 36
£Q-2000000-00 32 28 G5109-117-000 10 1 G5434-116-000 25 4 NN-B060COI-SC 4 75
£0-2000000-00 42 20 G5110-117-000 12 & (G5400-116-000 12 23 NH-BOROOOL-SC 6 17

From the library of: Superior SéWing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No Page Rel. Part No. Page Rel. Parl No Page  Ref. Part No Page Rel
S8 " Mo dh i " No. SE A No. it H Mo
NH-6060001-5C 6 45 SH-0040601-SC 20 44 SH-6051202-TF 16 35 SH-8030802-TP 20 15
NN-6060001-SC 10 17 SH-0050801-SC 2 30 SH-6051202-TFP 18 63 SH-8040502-TP 14 62
NM-60600OL-SC 12 15 SH-0050801-5C 14 2 SH-60561202-TF 32 14 SH-8040602-TP 14 12
HN-60B00ODT-SC 14 69 SH-0050801-5C 14 46 SH-0051402-TP 41 3 SH-8040602-TP 16 51
NM-60B0001-SC 18 34 SH-0050801-SC 40 8 SH-6051402-TP 8§ 18 SH-8040602-TP 16 B0
NM-B060001-SC 18 41 SH-0051001-5C 2 42 SH-G051402-TP & 30 SH-8040602-TP 18 53
NH-ROGO0DYI-SC 22 68 SH-1040601-SC 2 20 SH-6051402-TP 24 34 SH-8040602-TP 24 28
NM-6060001-SC 24 59 SH-1040601-SC 10 57 SH-G051552-TP 2 25 SH-8040802-TP 14 27
NH-B080001-SC 14 37 SH-1040601-5C 12 54 SH-6051602-TP 14 61 SH-8040802-TP 14 41
HN-BOBO0O1-SC 16 75 SH-1040801-SC 2 13 SH-6051602-TP 14 65 SH-8041552-TF 20 O
NM-6080001-SC 22 15 SH-1041001-SC 2 81 SH-6051602-TF 16 15 SH-8044002-TP 20 16
NH-6080001-SC 22 34 SH-1041001-8C 10 65 SH-6051602-TP 16 28 SH-8050602-TP 6 11
HH-B080001-SC 24 50 SH-1041001-SC 12 66 SH-6051802-TF 20 42 SH-8050602-TP 6 24
NH-6080002-5B & 16 SH-1044050-5H 2 58 SH-6061602-TP 25 8 SH-8050602-TF 16 19
NH-6080002-SB & 29 SH-1051001-8F 14 17 SH-6052002-TP B 4 SH-8050602-TP 20 36
HM-B100001-SC 18 55 SH-1061001-SC 22 22 SH-6052002-TP 6 8 SH-8050602-TF 22 59
NM-6100818-S6 10 48 SH-10B1001-SC 24 41 SH-6052002-TP 6 19 SH-8050602-TP 24 6
NH-6100618-SB 12 26 SH-3030601-SC 2 4 SH-6052002-TF 14 54 SH-8050802-SP 18 45
HM-6120001-SC 2 48 SH-3030601-SC 20 23 SH-8052002-TP 14 173 SH-8050812-TF 4 38
HH-6120001-SC 14 74 SH-3031401-SC 18 67 SH-8052002-TP 14 81 SH-8050812-TP 18 20
HH-B120001-SC 22 69 SH-3040601-5C 4 23 SH-6052002-TP 16 71 SH-8050812-TF 18 58
NM-6200002-SB 8 15 SH-3042201-SC 4 15 SH-6062002-TP 18 11 SH-8051002-TPF 6 41
NH-6200002-SB & 28 SH-4030401-SC 10 54 SH-6052002-TP 18 57 SH-8051002-TP 14 8
NS-6110420-SP 42 10 SH-4030401-5C 12 63 SH-6052502-TP 6 18 SH-8051002-TP 16 18
NS-6110430-SP 36 19 SH-4031201-SH 28 70 SH-6052502-TP 16 47 SH-8052502-TF 6 17
HS-B110530-SP 38 10 SH-4031601-SC 18 19 SH-6052502-TF 20 40 SH-8061002-TP 16 64
NS-6120310-SP 43 28 SH-4031601-SH 18 23 SH-6052700-SC 43 12 SH-80B1202-TP 4 47
NS-6150310-5P 34 29 SH-4032501-SN 32 6 SH-6053002-TF 10 14 SH-8081552-TF 4 35
NS-8620310-SP 28 11 SH-4050801-5C 34 2 SH-0053002-TP 12 10 SH-8082002-TP 14 36
SH-4062001-5C 4 61 SH-6053002-TP 34 34 SH-9050813-5E 43 23
PA-1000503-A0 28 28 SH-4860501-5C 38 47 SH-6056052-TP 34 32 SH-9061080-SE 43 30
PA-1001502-A0 39 20 SH-5040451-5C 10 53 SH-6060802-TP q 2 SH-9061203-SE 4 65
PA-1201002-A0 32 1 SH-5040451-8C 12 53 SH-6061002-TP 2 23 SH-9062003-SC 16 37
PA-1500502-A0 2 62 SH-6030802-TP 38 45 SH-6061002-TP 2 45 SH-9063503-5P 4 76
PA-1501002-A0 34 | SH-B031002-TP 10 44 SH-6061002-TP 4 5 SH-9065503-SP 4 74
PA-2002003-A0 34 33 SH-6031002-TP 12 29 SH-6061002-TP 4 17 SH-9081403-SC 4 57
PA-2004001-A0 24 53 SH-6031002-TF 16 54 SH-6061202-TP 4 3 SH-9081523-SN 22 27
PA-2501501-00 i B SH-6031202-TP 8 4 SH-606G1202-TP 22 58 SH-9082503-8C 22 35
PA-2504501-40 18 6 SH-6031202-TP 8 32 SH-GoB1202-TP 24 8 SH-0082503-SC 24 49
PA-2506501-00 16 31 SH-B040802-TP 22 24 SH-6061402-TP 4 11 S0-1110401-HZ 42 23
PA-9000140-00 18 1 SH-6040602-TP 24 46 SH-B001402-TP 24 51 SS-1060810-SP 20 20
PC-0105070-00 10 46 SH-6040802-SP 36 43 SH-B061G02-TP 22 39 $5-1061010-5P 4 40
PC-0105070-00 12 24 SH-6040802-TR 2 49 SH-6061602-TF 38 4 83-2090520-5L. 28 25
PC-0151060-00 22 53 SH-6040802-TR 10 20 SH-6061802-TP 22 70 $5-2090520-8L. 28 41
PC-0151060-00 24 11 SH-6040802-TR 12 22 SH-B0GB2002-TP i} 3 $5-2090541-5L. 28 62
PC-0151060-00 24 54 SH-6040802-TR 24 33 SH-6062002-TP 6 36 58-2000820-TP 42 15
PC-0151070-00 [} T SH-6041002-TF 4 64 SH-6062002-TP 10 2 55-2110915-5Fp 28 20
PC-0151070-00 18 9 SH-6041002-TP B 16 SH-6062002-TP 12 6 $5-4080610-5F 34 11
PF-0552080-A0 2 40 SH-6041002-TP § 32 SH-8062002-TF 14 32 55-5080420-5P 32 29
PJ-0320525-01 39 22 SH-6041002-TP 8 6 SH-B062002-TP 14 38 $5-5000610-SP 32 31
PJ-3010605-02 24 71 SH-6041002-TP & 35 SH-6062002-TP 14 49 SS-5110710-8P 38 17
PJ-3010851-01 256 16 SH-6041002-TF 10 23 SH-6062002-TP 16 43 SS-5110810-SP 38 26
PJ-3040405-01 32 2 SH-8041002-TF 10 29 SH-6062002-TP 18 60 $5-5110810-3P 38 33
PJ-3040405-04 25 B SH-B041002-TP 12 35 SH-6062002-TF 18 62 $5-6060220-Sp 28 49
PJ-3040405-04 28 5 SH-68041002-TF 12 41 SH-60682002-TP 22 36 $5-6080320-Sp 28 10
PJ-3040451-01 § 59 SH-6041002-TF 168 57 SH-GOB2002-TP 22 64 35-6080410-8P 34 24
PJ-3040651-01 8§ 13 SH-6041002-TF 18 72 SH-6062002-TF 24 17 35-6080610-TP 28 61
PJ-30400651-01 8 25 SH-6041202-TP 10 10 SH-6082602-TP 4 50 SS-6080810-SP 38 39
pJ-3040651-01 22 17 SH-6041202-TF 10 35 SH-G062502-TP 14 16 S5S-6081210-8P 16 5
PJ-3040852-01 1 80 SH-6041202-TP 12 1 SH-ROB2602-TP 14 28 $5-6000630-SP 42 14
PJ-3080600-03 24 68 SH-B6041202-TP 12 50 SH-6062602-TPF 14 31 55-6090810-5P 36 14
PS-0200082-kH 32 33 SH-6041202-TP 18 14 SH-60B2502-TP 14 35 §5-6090910-SP 38 29
PS-0200122-K0 28 36 SK-6041202-TP 20 25 SH-0062502-TP 18 22 S55-6091210-TP 36 27
PY-1305080-00 25 7 SH-6041202-TF 20 27 SH-6062502-TP 18 45 55-6110710-TF 32 10
PV-1305090-00 25 12 SH-6041410-SC 43 10 SH-6062502-TF 18 51 55-6110910-8p 32 5
PV-1505080-00 24 @5 SH-Bo41602-TF 18 13 SH-60082502-TF 20 14 §5-6111610-SP 36 23
PV-1505090-00 25 11 SH-G042502-TP 10 50 SH-6063002-TP 6 33 §5-6121010-5P 34 8
PX-0551010-00 8 1 SH-B042502-TF 12 27 SH-B063502-TP 22 T4 5S-A121210-5P 34 39
PX-0551010-00 8 26 SH-8042502-TP 25 14 SH-6063502-TF 24 62 §5-6153012-TF 36 24
PX-0652010-00 25 1 SH-6050802-TP 22 63 SH-6O6G5002-TP 10 16 58-6153040-SP 34 30
SH-B050802-TP 24 19 SH-B065002-TF 12 12 S5-7080820-SP 16 10
RC-0841011-KP 22 §2 SH-6051002-TP 2 18 SH-6082002-SP 36 29 §5-7080820-5P 28 81
RC-0841011-KF 24 12 SH-6051002-TF 14 25 SH-6082002-TP 4 69 §5-7081310-SH 40 28
RC-2200002-KFP 14 22 SH-6051002-TP 16 23 SH-6082002-TP 30 33 $8-7000510-SP 28 55
RC-2421211-KP 14 8O SH-6051002-TP 16 65 SH-8082502-TF 18 37 §5-7000530-Sp 32 36
RC-2800002-KP 14 9 SH-6051002-TP 18 3 SH-6083002-SP 22 14 §5-7080540-TP 28 65
RE-0500000-K0 34 37 SH-BO51002-TP 22 49 SH-B083002-TP & 1 $5-7090610-8P 28 22
RE-0700000-K0 32 24 SH-B051002-TP 24 1 SW-6083002-TF 16 33 $8-7090610-5F 28 30
RO-0371801-00 30 (i SH-6051002-TP 24 66 SH-G083502-TP 24 21 $S-7000710-5P 28 51
SH-B051202-TP 2 37 SH-6084002-TH 22 A4 S5-7090910-8p 32 22
SB-1120002-00 14 i3 SH-B051202-TP 4 2 SH-6084002-TH 24 25 38-7001410-SP 34 23
SD-0450401-SF 28 84 SH-6B051202-TP 10 5 SH-B085602-TP 14 75 $5-T110410-8P 40 21
SD-0470281-5P 28 32 SN-G6O0h1202-TF 10 39 SH-8030302-TP 22 3 S5-7110410-8p 42 12
SD-0490261-SF 40 26 SH-6Ob1202-TF 12 13 SH-8030502-TP 10 32 S$-7110510-SP 28 86
SD-0640902-TP 39 4 SH-B061202-TP 12 32 SH-8030502-TP 12 44 88-7110510-8P 36 53
S1.-4051291-8C 2z 85 SH-6051202-TP 16 28 SH-8030802-TP 20 5 SS-7110510-8P 40 3

From the library of: Superior SeWing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No Page Ret Part No Page Ret Part No. Page Ref Part No Page  Ref
it ] n No. Shiit <] No S i | MNo. & i MNao
SS-7110540-5F 43 1B WP-0430800-SC 12 47 US-0510002-kKK 16 36 164-07009 32 34
$$-7110710-SP 39 13 UP-0430800-SC 12 48 vS-0510002-kK8 16 66 164-07108 32 35
$$-7110710-SP 30 28 VP-0430800-5C 18 16 V§-0510002-KK 16 70 164-09203 34 5
$S-7110710-8P 40 2 VP-0430800-5C 20 17 ¥S-0510002-kN 18 4 164-09302 4 4
$S-7110720-SP 42 28 YP-0430800-SC 22 26 ¥§-0510002-KK 18 64 164-09401 u 7
$S-7110740-TF 32 44 VP-0430800-SC 24 48 VS-0510002-KN 22 48 164-09500 4 13
$S-7110840-3F 28 83 YP-0450000-SD 36 44 VS-0510002-K 24 3 164-09609 3 21
§S-T110840-8P 36 7 YP-0450000-SD 39 12 ¥S-0510002-kKN 24 35 164-09708 34 12
§S-7110840-SF 40 13 YP-0450801-80 10 22 VS-0510002-KN 24 67 164-09807 34 3
$S-7110840-SP 42 11 ¥P-0450801-5D 12 20 VS-0510002-KK 26 @ 164-00906 M 9
$$-7110010-8¢ 28 7 VP-0480856-SP 42 45 VS-0521010-KN 43 24 184-10003 3410
SS-T110010-SP 28 68 VP-0480856-5P 38 25 VS-0521010-KN 43 27 164-10102 34 22
§S-7110910-SP 34 28 UP-0501016-SC 40 14 VS-0B10002-KN 2 44 164-10201 34 19
$5-7110910-SP 38 38 UP-0520866-SA 43 25 VS-0610002-K 4 10 164-10300 34 20
§$-7110910-TF 32 4B VP-0531000-5¢ 2 27 VS-0B10002-KN 4 49 164-10508 34 14
$S-7111120-5P 6 26 VP-0531000-5C 2 54 VS-0610002-KN 4 B2 164-10807 34 15
$S-7T111120-SP 16 8 WP-0531000-SC 14 59 VS-0610002-KN B 34 164-10706 34 16
$S-7111310-5p 32 38 VP-0531000-5C 16 25 VS-0610002-KN 10 3 164-10805 M 17
$S-7111810-8p 28 3 WP-0531000-5C 22 47 VS-0610002-kKF 12 7 184-10904 34 18
S$-7111810-SF 28 8 VP-0531000-8C 24 2 VS-0B10002-KN 14 29 164-13403 33 11
$$-7150740-SP 40 B UP-0531000-5C 24 36 VS-0610002-KK 14 30 164-13502 38 4
§$-7150040-SP 39 3 VP-0560860-SE 43 26 VS-0610002-KN 14 33 164-15002 38 30
$5-7150940-SP 38 18 YP-0621016-50 40 & VS-0610002-KN 14 48 164-15101 38 31
$S-T151120-Sp 38 21 VP-0821026-5F 30 10 VS-0610002-KN 18 38 164-15200 38 23
$S-7680870-SP 30 36 VP-0B41601-SC 4 @ VS-0B810002-KR 16 42 164-15309 38 2
$S-7681750-TP 30 13 VP-0641801-SC 4 48 VS-0810002-KN 13 61 164-15408 38 43
SS-B080410-TP 32 41 VP-0841601-5¢ 10 41 VS-0610002-KN 20 32 164-15507 8 28
SS-8110320-SP 30 30 VP-0641601-SC 20 33 VS-0610002-KN 22 37 164-15606 38 34
§5-8110410-TF 36 31 YP-0641601-SC 22 41 V$-0610002-KN 22 40 164-15705 33 37
S5-8110410-TF 39 15 VP-0641601-5C 22 66 VS-0610002-KN 22 57 164-15804 38 35
SS-8110510-8P 40 19 VP-0841601-5¢ 24 6] VS-0B10002-KN 22 67 164-15903 38 19
55-8110520-TP 38 15 VP-0B71016-SE 4 67 US-0610002-KN 22 Tl 164-16000 8 27
55-8110750-5P 32 18 NP-0B41600-SC 4 K& VS-0B10002-KK 24 9 164-16109 38 36
SS-8111610-8P 32 37 VP-0841600-5C 4 71 VS-0610002-KN 24 60 164-16208 38 16
S5-8111610-5F 42 0 VP-0841800-SC 16 73 VS-0621210-kR 4 80 164-18307 i 48
55-8150410-5p 42 25 VP-0841600-SC 1§ 39 V5-0820002-KH 4 50 164-16406 34 36
$S-8150710-5P 36 9 WP-0850002-SP 30 34 US-0820002-KN 4 70 164-18505 A
$5-8150710-8p 42 27 VP-0850002-SP 36 30 VS-0820002-KN & 2 164-16505 34 35
55-8150760-TP 30 17 VP-1702600-50 43 7 VS-0820002-KK 16 74 16416604 34 31
58-8151160-8p 36 10 ¥S-0310002-KN 18 53 ¥S-0820002-KN 18 38 164-16703 427
§5-8151150-8P 38 40 ¥S-0310002-KN 20 6 US-0820002-KN 22 28 164-16802 38 M
§8-8161150-TF 34 6 VS-0310002-KN 20 22 VS-0820002-KN 24 22 164-17107 34 38
§5-8151550-5p 30 2 VS-0310002-KN 32 15 VS-1220002-KN 2 47 164-17206 38 32
$S-8151550-SP 30 25 VS-0410002-KK 2 & VS-1643202-KR 43 31 164-17305 8 22
§5-8152030-5p 38 13 VS-0410002-kN 2 50 UT-0480002-KR 28 66 164-17404 3 14
$S-8660340-SP 38 12 VS-0410002-KH 2 00 : 184-17503 8 3
55-8060340-5¢ 38 42 ¥S-0410002-KN 4 14 040-00000501 36 41 164-17602 3 1
55-8660530-TF 36 12 VS-0410002-kH 4 24 040-00001380 36 40 164-17701 8 18
$5-8660810-TF 386 4 ¥S-0410002-K 6 15 164-17800 3 20
$S-8680540-5F 30 15 VS-0410002-KN 8 3 100-38105 40 7 164-17909 38 7
§3-8680730-5P 30 14 VS-0410002-kN 8 7 101-01400 28 28 164-20806 36 34
$S-8681650-TP 30 12 VS-0410002-EN8 8 38 101-03408 0 26 164~20705 36 16
S5-8081650-TP 30 22 VS-0410002-KN 10 11 101-09700 36 55 184-20804 L
S5-8681050-8P 30 21 ¥S-0410002-KN 10 21 101-09008 3 20 164-20903 3% 18
35-0080410-5¢ 28 72 ¥S-0410002-kH 10 24 101-12357 w5 164-21109 38 45
S5-0080640-5P 34 25 VS-0410002-KK 10 30 10112407 36 2] 164-21208 36 46
§5-9111010-Sp 32 46 VS-0410002-KN 10 36 101-28007 0 4 164-21307 36 47
§5-9660720-5F 36 52 VS-0410002-KN 12 2 102-32650 40 27 122-5{;32 gg gg
VS-0410002-kKN 12 2] 103-05159 3016 =
TA-0290301-K0 30 38 VS-0410002-kH 12 36 103-07056 30 23 164-21604 36 50
TA-0650604-R0 34 20 YS-0410002-KN 12 42 103-13708 32 47 164-21752 36 37
TA-1050504-R0 28 14 VS-0410002-KN 12 40 164-00202 28 9 164-21802 36 42
TA-1250406-R0 28 13 VS-0410002-KK 16 58 164-00301 28 85 164-21901 36 49
TA-1250504-R0 28 15 VS-0410002-KH 18 15 16400400 28 1 164-23006 30 1
TA-1871602-R0 28 12 US-0410002-kN 18 71 164-00509 T }21'23327 gg §§
VS-0410002-KN 22 25 164-00608 28 4 -23956
VP-0250516-50 28 50 VS-0410002-KN 24 47 164-00806 28 21 164-23964 28
VP-0280500-5C 38 48 ¥S-0410002-kKH 25 15 164-00905 28 23 164-24004 28 63
VYP-0320500-5C 2 3 VS-0510002-KK 2 18 184-01002 2% 18 164-24202 28 31
VP-0320500-5C 10 55 VS-0510002-KN 7 26 164-01200 28 17 164-24301 28 38
VP-0320500-SC 12 64 VS-0510002-KN 2 38 164-01259 28 16 164-24400 28 57
VP-0320500-SC 18 13 VS-0510002-K4 2 55 164-01804 32 9 184-24509 28 53
VP-0320500-5C 13 24 US-0510002-KF B8 6 164-01803 32 8 164-24608 28 29
VP-0320500-SC 20 7 V$-0510002-kH 6 9 164-01903 2 13 164-24707 28 56
¥P-0320501-SC 18 68 ¥S-0510002-KN 10 6 164-02000 32 4 164-24800 28 58
YP-0350516-SD0 32 30 VS-0510002-KN 10 15 104-04204 30 18 164-24005 28 39
¥P-0371016-80 36 15 VS-0510002-KN 10 40 164-06100 32 23 164-25050 28 67
VP-0430800-SC 2 @ VS-0510002-KN 12 11 16406209 30 11 164-25100 28 59
VP-0430800-SC 4 13 V5-0510002-KH 12 14 18408308 32 10 164-25200 28 60
¥P-0430800-5C 4 25 ¥S-0510002-KN 12 33 164-06407 32 26 164-25002 2 1
VP-0430800-5C 8 & YS-0510002-KN 14 24 164-06456 316 164-26000 42 7
WP-0430800-SC 8 47 VS-0510002-kN 14 60 164-08508 2 17 164-26108 @2 3
YP-0430800-8C 10 12 US-0510002-KH 14 66 184-06605 32 32 164-26207 42 5
VP-0430800-5C 10 25 VS-0510002-KH 16 24 164-06704 3z 25 164-26306 2 8
YP-0430800-SC 10 37 US-0510002-kH 16 27 164-06803 32 43 164-26405 42 16
4P-0430800-SC 12 3 VS-0510002-KN 16 30 164-06902 2 19 164-26504 a2 4

From the library of: Superior S&ving Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 3l

Part No Page Rat Part Na Page Rel. Part No Page  Ref Part No Page Ret
SaE =1 No i n No. 28 " No Pt 1 ] No
|B4-26603 42 8 1686-10305 1] 10 166-82403 24 18
164-26751 2 2 166-10404 14 1 166-82502 24 15
164-26801 42 33 160-10503 14 26 166-82601 24 20
164-26900 A2 M 1685-10602 1M 15 106-82700 24 7
164-27007 42 2 166-10701 4 14 166-82809 24 1
184-27551 0 9 16610800 1M 19 166-82908 24 29
164-27601 40 20 186-10909 14 23 166-83005 24 69
1/4-27700 40 16 16611006 14 20 166-06602 6 35
164-27800 0 18 166-11105 14 170 166-08800 g 3
164-27908 40 1 166-11204 14 72 166-06908 3 23
164-50068 26 |1 166-11303 14 N 166-07005 20 28
164-50167 2% 5 16611402 14 68 166-97104 20 30
164-50256 26 11 166-11501 14 17 166-97906 24 24
164-50356 2% 8 166-116800 14 178 166-98003 24 23
164-50454 26 4 186-11709 14 43 166-98102 22 43
164-50553 26 10 166-11808 6 2 166-98201 22 12
164-50801 8 2 166-11907 14 47 1668-05300 2 n
184-50900 28 T 166-12004 14 39 166-98409 18 40
164-55503 2 3 166-12103 14 58 167-10105 16 79
184-565602 28 A 16612202 14 &3 167-10303 14 21
164-55800 26 17 166-12301 6 14 187-20005 14 79
184-55009 26 18 16612400 14 55 167-20104 16 77
164-58059 26 16 168-12509 14 56 167-20807 6 12
164-605562 16 78 166-12608 14 A4 167-20006 6 13
164-R0B51 28 12 166-12707 14 45 167-21102 6 20
164 -63556 16 55 166-12806 14 1 167-21708 14 4
164-03655 14 84 166-12905 8 1 167-21805 16 72
164-63754 14 63 166-13002 B 30 167-22308 14 42
1684-63853 14 52 166-13101 6 42 167-22407 14 13
164-63952 16 78 166-13200 8 40 187-22605 2
184-04257 18 89 166-13309 B 38 167-22704 2 5
165-41302 2 W 166-13408 B 44 167-22704 2 52
185-42508 2 68 166-13507 6 21 167-22002 18 33
165-44058 28 69 16613606 6 23 167-23801 18 30
185-44157 2 64 166-13705 6 27 167-23900 16 44
165-44405 28 72 168-13804 6 22 167-24403 14 67
165-44504 7w i 186-13903 6 25 167-24403 18 65
185-44603 28 78 10614000 B 29 167-24908 2 B
185-44702 28 75 166-14109 6 43 187-25103 18 20
165-44801 28 74 166-14208 B 30 167-25202 16 21
185-44900 28 74 166-14307 6 28 167-25905 14 18
165-45006 28 80 166-52505 18 59 187-26200 25 13
165-45105 28 178 166-52604 20 43 167-26309 25 5
165-55055 18 7 186-53008 18 29 167-26507 25 18
165-56052 18 5 106-53107 18 28 167-268507 25 20
165-56557 18 25 166-56100 20 41 167-27109 15 8
165-56656 18 18 166-56209 20 30 16727406 25 3
165-62951 20 38 166-56407 18 27 16728008 22 18
166-00800 16 39 166-71703 20 19 167-28107 22 81
166-01007 16 40 166-71802 20 20 167-28107 24 64
166-02302 16 61 166-74509 2 35 187-28208 22 38
166-02401 16 62 166-74608 14 51 167-28503 24 70
166-02500 16 59 186-74806 2 4 167-28701 22 54
16802600 16 63 166-74905 2 15 167-28800 2410
166-02708 16 68 166-75001 2 18 10765000 18 56
168-02807 18 69 166-75308 2 &3 187-65109 18 42
166-02906 18 67 166-75704 2 39 167-65208 18 38
166-03003 16 56 166-75803 25 10 167-05307 18 35
186-03102 16 52 166-75902 25 10 16765406 18 10
165-03201 16 50 166-76009 2 59 167-65506 18 17
166-08907 18 8 166-76108 2 4l 167-65604 18 66
166-07004 15 3 186-76207 2 51 167-65703 18 70
166-07103 18 7 166-76308 2 a1 187-05802 I3 3
166-07202 16 6 166-76405 2 29 167-65901 18 21
166-07301 % 2 166-76504 2 66 167-66008 1§ 2
1668-07400 w1 166-76603 2 36 167-66107 18 43
166-08309 16 32 166-76702 2 63 167-66206 18 44
166-03408 16 17 168-76801 3 B 167-68305 18 52
186-08507 16 16 166-76900 2 11 167-66404 20 13 .
166-08606 16 26 166-77007 2 10 16766503 20 26
186-08705 16 14 166-81108 22 85 167-660602 20 24
166-08804 1 N 166-81207 22 42 167-66701 20 34
166-08903 18 48 166-81308 22 80 167-66800 20 35
166-09000 16 49 166-81405 22 62 167-66009 20 37
166-09109 16 34 166-81603 22 &6 167-67008 20 -2
188-09208 18 12 166-81702 22 55 167-67402 18 32
166-08307 16 46 186-81702 24 5 167-80207 18 26
186-09408 16 22 166-81801 22 51 167-80603 18 54
166-09505 14 50 166-81801 24 13 167-85008 20 3
166-09604 14 78 166-81900 22 50
166-09703 14 34 166-81900 24 14
166-09802 14 10 160-82007 22 45
166-0090] 14 3 166-82108 22 15
166-10008 M 7 186-82106 24 63
166-10107 14 5 166-82205 22 46
166-10208 14 40 166-82304 24 58

From the library of: Superior Sév&i%g_ Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18] 45

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

= =l
FREEERE L R\ =A
A ETAN T2 AORIMAINH 8221 TEL(480) 11131\

Printed in Japan

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





